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1. CODE COMPLIANCE
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2015 IBC, 2015 IRC, 2015 IMC, 2015 IFGC, 2015
NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, NFPA 54, 2015 LIQUEFIED PETROLEUM GAS CODE, NFPA 58, 2015
IFC, 2015 UPC, 2015 WSEC, WAC 51—-11, 2015 VIAQ, WAC 51-13, 2015 NEC, AND WITH ALL
LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES.

2. DIMENSIONS
A. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING
CONSTRUCTION.  NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES. IF WORK IS

STARTED PRIOR TO NOTIFICATION, THE GENERAL AND SUBCONTRACTOR
PROCEED AT THEIR OWN RISK.

B. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS OR FACE
OF CONCRETE WALLS. FACE OF STONE VENEER LIES 6" +/— OUTSIDE THE FACE
OF FRAMING. INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

C.  VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR WINDOWS, DOORS, PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES PRIOR TO COMMITMENT OF WORK.
NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OF DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES REQUIRED.

3. DOCUMENT REVIEW/VERIFICATION:  CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY
SUSPECTED ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR CHANGES ON PLANS BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH THE WORK.

4. ROUGH OPENINGS/BACKING: VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION, AS WELL AS PROVIDE
ALL OPENINGS THROUGH FLOORS AND WALLS, FURRING, CURBS, ANCHORS, INSERTS,

EQUIPMENT BASES AND ROUGH BUCKS/BACKING FOR SURFACE—MOUNTED ITEMS.

5. FURRING: PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL MECHANICAL AND/OR
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN FINISHED AREAS. FURRING NOT SHOWN ON PLANS
SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

6. GRADES: VERIFY ALL GRADES AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP TO THE BUILDING(S).

7. FLOOR LINES: "FLOOR LINE” REFERS TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB OR TOP
OF WOOD SUBFLOOR.

8. REPETITIVE FEATURES: OFTEN DRAWN ONLY ONCE AND SHALL BE COMPLETELY
PROVIDED AS IF DRAWN IN FULL.

9. DOORS: DOORS NOT DIMENSIONALLY LOCATED SHALL BE 6" FROM STUD FACE TO
EDGE OF DOOR, ROUGH OPENING OR CENTERED BETWEEN WALLS AS SHOWN.

10. WOOD ON CONCRETE: WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE
AND/OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER, PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATES.

v T

11. FRAMING: INTERIOR FURRING & PARTITION WALLS TO BE 2x4 @ 16" O.C.

12. VENTILATION: VENT ALL BATHROOM FANS, LAUNDRY FANS, RANGE HOODS AND
DRYERS TO OUTSIDE ATMOSPHERE. BATHROOM/UTILITY ROOM FANS SHALL BE
VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE THROUGH SMOOQTH, RIGID, NON—CORROSIVE METAL,
24 GA. DUCTWORK. FLEX DUCTING IS NOT ALLOWED.

13. FLUES: FLUES TO BE LOCATED MINIMUM 2" FROM ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS.

14. BASEMENT: NO LPG PROPANE GAS APPLIANCES ARE ALLOWED IN THE BASEMENT.

15. OTHER DOCUMENTATION: REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND/OR
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DRAWINGS, NOTES, SCHEDULES AND SYMBOLS.

16. PROTECTION: PROTECT ALL EXISTING FINISHES & SURFACES.
REPAIRED @ NO ADDITIONAL EXPENSE TO OWNER.

17. PERMITS: SEPARATE ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL AND PLUMBING PERMITS
ARE REQUIRED IN ADDITION TO THE BASIC BUILDING PERMIT.

ANY DAMAGE TO BE

18. ROOFING: SHEET METAL ROOFING PER IRC TABLE 905.10.3(1) & LOCAL ROOFING STANDARDS.

19. FIREPLACE: PREFABRICATED GAS FIREPLACE SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE FOLLOWING:

A. PREFABRICATED FIREPLACE TO BEAR STAMP OF APPROVED TESTING LAB.
B. TIGHT FITTING GLASS OR METAL DOORS
C. OUTSIDE SOURCE OF COMBUSTION AIR DUCTED INTO THE FIREBOX, PER PREFAB. GAS

FIREPLACE REQUIREMENTS. (6 SQ. INCHES MIN. W/OPERAVLE OUTSIDE AIR DUCT DAMPER.

D. TIGHT FITTING FLUE DAMPERS, OPERATED BY A READILY ACCESSIBLE MANUAL

20. GAS WATER HEATER: GAS WATER HEATER SHALL BE STRAPPED TO PREVENT
DISPLACEMENT IN AN EARTHQUAKE PER UMC 304.4.

21. EXHAUST DUCTS: PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS AT ALL EXHAUST DUCTS.
22. FURNACE ROOM: PROVIDE COMBUSITON AIR OPENINGS INTO FURNACE RM. PER UMC 703.

23. APPLIANCES: CLEARANCES OF UL LISTED APPLIANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN UL LISTING.

24. WATER FLOW: SHOWER SHALL BE EQUIPMED WITH FLOW CONTROL DEVICE TO LIMIT
WATER FLOW TO 2.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE.

25. SMOKE DETECTORS: S.D. THROUGHOUT NEW CONSTRUCTION PER 2006 IRC R313.
TO BE MONITORED PER FIRE DEPT. REQUIREMENTS

N ENERGY CODE

CODE(S).>5015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE - - — (IBC)
2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE — - - (IRC)
2015 WASHINGTON ENERGY CODE - - - - WEC)

CLIMATIC ZONE: 4C — MARINE
SPACE HEAT TYPE: NATURAL GAS, FORCED AfR-

INSULA'I'IOVVA\@IS.UES: PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD ( ALL NEW AREA )
FLAT ATTICS/CEILINGS: — — — — — — — R-49/R-38
FLOORS —\—— ——— ——— — — — — R-38
(OVER UNHEATED SPACES)
VAULTED CEILINGS: —— — — — — — — — R-38

SLAB—ON—GRADE:

THERMAL STANDARDS FOR OPENINGS UNLIMITED OPTION

AR INFILTRATION: MANUFACTURED DOORS/WINDOWS:

CONFORM TO SECTION 502.1.5 OF THE WASHINGTON STATE
ENERGY CODE

EXTERIOR JOINTS/OPENINGS:

SEAL, CAULK, GASKET OR WEATHERSTRIP TO LIMIT AR
LEAKAGE AT EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR
FRAMES, OPENINGS BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATION,
BETWEEN WALLS AND ROOF; OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS
OF UTILITY SERVICES AND ALL OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN
THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.

MOISTURE CONTROL:
VAPOR RETARDER BONDED TO BATT INSULATION; INSTALL

) WITH STAPLES NOT MORE THAN 8 INCHES ON CENTER AND
AND WITH A GAP BETWEEN AND OVER FRAMING NOT GREATER
THAN 1/16 OF AN INCH; OR, VAPOR RETARDER OF ONE PERM
PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL POLYETHYLENE)

ENERGY CREDITS

ATTICS/CEILINGS:
VAPOR RETARDER OF ONE PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL

POLYETHYLENE). INSTALL CONTINUOUSLY

CRAWL SPACE: .

CONTINUOUS 6 MIL. POLYETHELENE PIPE.INSULATION:
VENTILATION:

ATTICS WITH BATTS:
BAFFLE VENT OPENINGS TO DEFLECT AIR ABOVE
INSULATION SURFACE

ENCLOSED JOIST OR RAFTER SPACES:
PROVIDE MINIMUM OF ONE INCH CLEAR VENTED AIR SPACE
ABOVE INSULATION. TAPER OR COMPRESS INSULATION AT
PERIMETER TO INSURE PROPER VENTILATION

HEATING & COOLING:
FORCED AIR NATURAL GAS HEATING SYSTEM.

TEMP. CONTROL:
FOR HEATING AND COOLING, THERMOSTAT SHALL BE CAPABLE
OF BEING SET FROM 55-85 DEGREES FARENHEIT AND OF
OPERATING THE HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM IN SEQUENCE.
THERMOSTAT TO BE AUTOMATIC DAY/NIGHT SETBACK TYPE.

DUCT INSULATION:
THERMALLY INSULATE ALL PLENUMS, DUCTS AND ENCLOSURES
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 406.2 OF THE 2015 WASHINGTON
STATE ENERGY CODE.
a. ALL HEATING DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE

INSULATED WITH A MIN. OF R-8. ALL SEAM JOINTS SHALL BE TAPED,
SEALED AND FASTENED WITH THE MINIMUM OF FASTENERS PER 2015 WSEC.

EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE
CREDIT OPTION @

(.5 Credit)

— FLOOR

— VERTICAL FENESTRATION U =

0.28
= R38

— PROVIDE R—10 INSULATION BELOW ENTIRE SLAB AREA

AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL & EFFICIENT VENTILATION (.5 Credit)
CREDIT OPTION
& WHOLE HOUS
EFFICIENCY FAN (MAX 0.35 Watts/CFM) NOT

— COMPLIANCE BASE ON R402.4.1.2: REDUCE THE TEST
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS DETERMINED BY SECTION M1507.3 OF THE

INTERLOCKED WITH THE SURFACE FAN. VENTILATION

SYSTEMS USING A FURNACE INCLUDING A ECM MOTOR ARE ALLOWED, PROVIDED THAT THEY ARE

IN' VENTILATION MODE ONLY.

HIGH EFFICIENT HVAC EQUIPMENT (1.0 Credit)

HARDSCAPE CALCULATIO
DECK: 238 SQ. FT.
ENTRY /WALKS 28 SQ. FT.
TOTAL HARDSCAPE : 266 S.F.
Or 1.48%

—HEATING SYSTEM IS A NATURAL GAS FURNACE FORCED AIR SYSTEM.
—CONSTRUCTION SHALL ADHERE TO :

GLAZING RATIO
CLIMATE ZONE : 4C — MARINE

—PERSCRIPTIVE PATH
MARINE IV

WINDOWS — 0.28 U—FACTOR
DOORS - 0.20 U-FACTOR

WHEN
(IE, TWO FURNACES) BOTH MUST MEET THE

3

CREDIT OPTION — GAS, FURNCE WITH A MINIMUM 'AFUE" OF 94%,
HEATING OPTION,” 3a, 3b, 3c, OR 3d.

A HOUSING UNIT HAS TWO PIECES OF EQUIPMENT,
STANDARD TO RECEIVE CREDIT.

FURNACE(S) TO BE 'DIRECT-VENTED’ PER IRC SECT. G2406.2

HIGH EFFICIENT WATER HEATING (1.5 Credits)
CREDIT OPTION

— WATER HEATER(S) SHALL BE MINI

— WATER HEATING SYSTEM SHALL BE GAS HEATED

MUM 91% EFFICIENCY.

LIGHTING
RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN BUILDING ENVELOPE
SHALL COMPLY WITH WSEC PROVISIONS AND SHALL BE IC LISTED.

NON RECIRCULATING HOT AND COLD WATER PIPES LOCATED
IN UNCONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED TO R—3 MIN.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION:
VENTILATION TO BE SUPPLIED BY FORCED AIR FURNACE

a.

FAN SIZE TO BE DESIGNED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, TO
MEET CURRENT WSEC.

R403.1.1 PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT. WHERE THE

PRIMARY HEATING SYSTEM IS A FORCED—AIR FURNACE, AT
LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DWELLING UNIT SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING THE HEATING AND COOLING
SYSTEM ON A DALY SCHEDULE TO MAINTAIN DIFFERENT
TEMPERATURE SET POINTS AT DIFFERENT TIMES OF THE DAY.
THE THERMOSTAT SHALL ALLOW FOR, AT A MINIMUM, A 5-2
PROGRAMMABLE SCHEDULE (WEEKDAYS/WEEKENDS) AND

BE CAPABLE OF PROVIDING AT LEAST TWO PROGRAMMABLE
SETBACK PERIODS PER DAY. THIS THERMOSTAT SHALL
INCLUDE THE CAPABILITY TO SET BACK OR TEMPORARILY
OPERATE THE SYSTEM TO MAINTAIN ZONE TEMPERATURES
DOWN TO 55°F (13C) OR UP TO 85F (29°C). THE
THERMOSTAT SHALL INITIALLY BE PROGRAMMED BY THE
MANUFACTURER WITH A HEATING TEMPERATURE SET POINT
NO HIGHER THAN 70°F (21°C) AND A COOLING
TEMPERATURE SET POINT NO LOWER THAN 78F (26°C).

THE THERMOSTAT AND/OR CONTROL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE AN
ADJUSTABLE DEADBAND OF NOT LESS THAN 10°F.
EXCEPTIONS:

1. SYSTEMS CONTROLLED BY AN OCCUPANT SENSOR

THAT IS CAPABLE OF SHUTTING THE SYSTEM OFF

WHEN NO OCCUPANT IS SENSED FOR A PERIOD OF

UP TO 30 MINUTES.

2. SYSTEMS CONTROLLED SOLELY BY A MANUALLY
OPERATED TIMER CAPABLE OF OPERATING THE

SYSTEM FOR NO MORE THAN TWO HOURS.

or C23.0%

AVERAGE BLDG ELEVATION

MARK | WALL LENGTH| GRADE / ELEVATION CALCULATION
A 16.0’ +123’ 1968
B 6.5 +122.5' 796
C 3.0 +122' 366
D 8.5 +122’ 1037
E 3.5 +121 4235
F 17’ +120° 2040
G 19.5' +120° 2340
H 31 +120° 3720
| 21.5’ +118’ 2537
J 73 +121.5° 8869.5
K 2.0' +123 246
L 33.0° +125’ 4125
M 20.0' +126° 2520
N 10.5' +126' 1323
o 2.0° +125’ 250
P 22.5' +124' 2790
Q 1.5 +123' 184.5
R 10.0’ +123' 1230
TOTAL 301 36,765.5

301/36765.5 = 12214
12214 + 30 = ABE+30" = MAX. HT. =+ 152'-1 2/3"

SITE NOTES

A.  PLACE COMPOST SOCKS, COMPOST BERMS, FILTER FABRIC FENCING, STRAW BAILS, STRAW
WATTLES, OR OTHER APPROVED PERIMETER CONTROLL BMP’S TO ELIMINATE
CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER RUN-OFF.

B.  ELLIMINATE UNCONTROLLED CONVEYANCE OF MUD & DIRT INTO THE RIGHT—OF—WAY (R.O.W)

¢. COVER BARE SOILS WITH COMPOST BLANKETS, STRAW, MULCH, MATTING, OR OTHER
APPROVED EQUAL TO CONTROL CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER RUN-OFF.

D. COVER STOCKPILES OF BARE SLOPES WITH COMPOST BLANKETS, TARPS, MATTING OR
OTHER APPROVED EQUAL TO CONTROL CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER RUN-OFF.

E.  MERCER ISLAND — MICC 19.02.030(F)(3)(d)
ALL JAPANESE KNOTWEED, (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM), & REGULATED CLASS 'A’,
REGULATED CLASS ’'B’, REGULATED CLASS 'C’ WEEDS, IDENTIFIED ON KING COUNTY
NOXIOUS WEED LIST SHALL BE REMOVED FROM PROPERTY.

F.  ROCK SUPPLIED FOR SITE 'DRAINAGE SWALES' SHALL BE LOCALLY SOURCED

SITE PLAN

SITE INFORMATION
ZONE R-15

PARCEL No. 894422-0060
LOT AREA: 17,944SF.

Legal Description: * LOT 6, VILLA MARBELLA

( *See Survey for FULL-LECAL )

“North

CONTACT INFORMATION

RICHARD A. FISHER
(206) 484—9963

SCALE:1/8" = 1'-0"
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DocuSign Envelope ID: B3913EC6-5533-4134-944C-6B53AC734727

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

(PER QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDING #20090107000338)

TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY

EXHIBIT B
PARCEL A:
LOT 6, VILLA MARBELLA, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED IN
VOLUME 112 OF PLATS, PAGES 23 THROUGH 25, IN KING COUNTY, STEEP SLOPE/BUFFER DISCLAIMER:
WASHINGTON; TOGETHER W!TH AN UNDIVIDED ONE—SEVENTH INTEREST THE LOCATION AND EXTENT OF STEEP SLOPES SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE FOR
IN TRACT A OF SAID PLAT; TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND CANNOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN AND/OR
ONE—=SEVENTH INTEREST IN TRACT B OF SAID PLAT; TOGETHER WITH CONSTRUCTION. THE PITCH, LOCATION, AND EXTENT ARE BASED SOLELY ON OUR
AN UNDIVIDED ONE—-SIXTH INTEREST IN TRACT C OF SAID PLAT, GENERAL OBSERVATIONS ON SITE AND OUR CURSORY REVIEW OF READILY AVAILABLE
AND TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN SECOND CLASS PUBLIC DOCUMENTS; AS SUCH, TERRANE CANNOT BE LIABLE OR RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF ANY STEEP SLOPE INFORMATION. ULTIMATELY,
SHORELANDS ADJOINING SAID TRACT C. THE LIMITS AND EXTENT OF ANY STEEP SLOPES ASSOCIATED WITH ANY SETBACKS OR
OTHER DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION PARAMETERS MUST BE DISCUSSED AND APPROVED FOUND MON
PARCEL B: BY THE REVIEWING AGENCY BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION CAN OCCUR. IN CASE
AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS ESTABLISHED UNDER KING BRASS PLUG,
COUNTY RECORDING NO. 7903130959, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: DOWN 1.0
FOUND MON
IN CASE
BRASS DISK,
DOWN 0.8’

THAT PORTION OF THE EAST 923.57 FEET OF THE NORTH 13,00 FEET
OF THE SOUTH 114.00 FEET OF THE NORTH 945.50 FEET OF
GOVERNMENT LOT 4, SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 4

EAST, WM., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, LYING WEST OF WEST

MERCER WAY; THAT PORTION OF THE EAST 1,218.57 FEET OF THE N 8841°04 W
NORTH 25.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 114.00 FEET OF THE NORTH 945.50 47514’ HELD R3 & R4
FEET OF GOVERNMENT LOT 4, SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 24, NORTH,
RANGE 4 EAST, WM., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON; EXCEPT THE
EAST 1,135.57 FEET THEREOF; THAT PORTION OF THE—EAST 1,368.57
FEET OF THE NORTH 5.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 114.00 FEET OF THE
NORTH 945.50 FEET OF GOVERNMENT LOT 4, SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP
24 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, WM., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

EXCEPT THE EAST 1,263.57 FEET THEREOF.

BASIS OF BEARINGS
N 8841'04" W 2629.40° MEAS.

(2629.44’ R4)
@J\s_ ¢ L

\I‘\
I
l

N 0118’56” E 338.00° HELD R3 & R4

PARCEL NO. 894422-0060
W MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

( IN FEET )
1 INCH = 50 FT.

7275 MERCER LLC

NE 1/4 OF NW/SW 1/4 SEC 25, TWP. 24N., RGE 04E., W.M.

TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY
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DocuSign Envelope ID: B3913EC6-5533-4134-944C-6B53AC734727

TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY

LEGEND BASIS OF BEARINGS VERTICAL DATUM

MONUMENT IN CASE (FOUND) OIL FILL CAP

AREA DRAIN POST A BEARING OF N 88°41'04” W BETWEEN FOUND MONUMENTS ON NAVD88 PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BENCHMARK 3185

CENTERLINE OF 72ND ST PER R3 & R4. FOUND "3 1/2"" BRASS CAP IN CONC (DN 1.0") STAMPED ""WA
S HATER o COUNTY SURVEY MON W/ CHISLED " 50FT E. OF INTX SE 72ND ST
POLLARD POWER METER & W. MERCER WAY.

BUILDING POWER (OVERHEAD) REFERENCES ELEVAT'ON ON CAP = 175374’
CLEANOUT REBAR AS NOTED (FOUND)
CONCRETE SURFACE REBAR & CAP (SET)

SURVEYOR'S NOTES

THE TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY SHOWN HEREON WAS PERFORMED IN
SEPTEMBER OF 2019. THE FIELD DATA WAS COLLECTED AND
RECORDED ON MAGNETIC MEDIA THROUGH AN ELECTRONIC
THEODOLITE. THE DATA FILE IS ARCHIVED ON DISC OR CD.
WRITTEN FIELD NOTES MAY NOT EXIST. CONTOURS ARE SHOWN FOR
CONVENIENCE ONLY. DESIGN SHOULD RELY ON SPOT ELEVATIONS.

ALL MONUMENTS SHOWN HEREON WERE LOCATED DURING THE
COURSE OF THIS SURVEY UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

THE TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF ANY UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING ARE BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED TO US, BY
OTHERS OR GENERAL INFORMATION READILY AVAILABLE IN THE
PUBLIC DOMAIN INCLUDING, AS APPLICABLE, IDENTIFYING MARKINGS
PLACED BY UTILITY LOCATE SERVICES AND OBSERVED BY TERRANE
IN THE FIELD. AS SUCH, THE UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN ON
THESE DRAWINGS ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY AND
SHOULD NOT BE RELIED ON FOR DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION
PURPOSES; TERRANE IS NOT RESPONSIBLE OR LIABLE FOR THE
ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THIS UTILITY INFORMATION. FOR
THE ACCURATE LOCATION AND TYPE OF UTILITIES NECESSARY FOR
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION, PLEASE CONTACT THE SITE OWNER
AND THE LOCAL UTILITY LOCATE SERVICE (800—424—-5555).

SUBJECT PROPERTY TAX PARCEL NO. 894422-0060.

. UNRECORDED PLAT OF SUNDOWN ESTATES & ASSOCIATED
RETAINING WALL =27~ ROCKERY SURVEYS BY E.A. LAWVER CIRCA 1957.

SEWER LINE RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.
777777777) DECK SEWER MANHOLE . WILLIAMS SHORT PLAT, VOL. 79, PGS. 172, 172A & 172B,
RECORDS OF KING COUNTY. WASHINGTON.
FENCE LINE (WOOD) STORM DRAIN LINE . RECORD OF SURVEY. VOL. 139, PG. o1,
GAS LINE . WE@ REE (A5 NOTED) RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

[0 GRAVEL SURFACE

/Y YT HEDGE FOLIAGE LINE
INLET (TYPE 1)

—— W——— WATER LINE
—o—o—— HAND RAIL FENCE
WM O WATER METER

WVIX WATER VALVE
18O HOSE BIB RISER

PO IRON PIPE (FOUND)
Acud AC UNIT

SUBJECT PROPERTY UPLAND AREA PER THIS SURVEY IS 17,944 SF
(0.41 ACRES)

THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE
REPORT. EASEMENTS AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES MAY EXIST THAT
ARE NOT SHOWN HEREON.

FIELD DATA FOR THIS SURVEY WAS OBTAINED BY DIRECT FIELD
MEASUREMENTS WITH A CALIBRATED ELECTRONIC 5—SECOND TOTAL
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#21

7301 W. MERCER WAY

CAUTION-TREE ROOTS

LAKE WASHINGTON \
—————
190 FEET

SEE CLEARING NOTE
SEE DRIPLINE NOTE .
NEED ARBORIST

WATCH OUT FOR MAJOR TREE

ROOTS DURING EXCVATION FOR
TANK & STORM LINES.

DISTURBANCE, TYP.

=8 &

#19

DECK
ABOVE

Y

LEGAL DESCRIPTION SOURCE: SURVEY

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

EROSION CONTROL LEGEND

(PER QUIT CLAIM DEED RECORDING #20090107000338)
EXHIBIT B

PARCEL A:

LOT 6, VILLA MARBELLA, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 112
OF PLATS, PAGES 23 THROUGH 25, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON; TOGETHER
WITH AN UNDIVIDED ONE-SEVENTH INTEREST IN TRACT A OF SAID PLAT,
TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED ONE-SEVENTH INTEREST IN TRACT B OF SAID
PLAT; TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED ONE-SIXTH INTEREST IN TRACT C OF SAID
PLAT, AND TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN SECOND CLASS
SHORELANDS ADJOINING SAID TRACT C.

PARCEL B:

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS ESTABLISHED UNDER KING COUNTY
RECORDING NO. 7903130959, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THAT PORTION OF
THE EAST 923.57 FEET OF THE NORTH 13.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 114.00 FEET OF
THE NORTH 945.50 FEET OF GOVERNMENT LOT 4, SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 24
NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, LYING WEST OF
WEST MERCER WAY; THAT PORTION OF THE EAST 1,218.57 FEET OF THE NORTH
25.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 114.00 FEET OF THE NORTH 945.50 FEET OF
GOVERNMENT LOT 4, SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M., IN
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON; EXCEPT THE EAST 1,133.57 FEET THEREOF; THAT
PORTION OF THE EAST 1,368.57 FEET OF THE NORTH 5.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH
114.00 FEET OF THE NORTH 945.50 FEET OF GOVERNMENT LOT 4, SECTION 25,
TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;
EXCEPT THE EAST 1,263.57 FEET THEREOF.

SHEET C1.2

EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT FENCE)

SHEET C1.2

— T
[|
[l
MARBELLA f GARAGE
RESIDENCE I 121.0

MAIN FLOOR = 121.0 I
CONVENTIONAL .

FOUNDATION

#15

#16

DECK
ABOVE

#11 N

#10

LIMITS OF
DISTURBANCE, TYP.

SS VIDEO REQ.

LOCATION?

—n

#6
#7

CATCH BASIN INLET PROTECTION

TYPE A TEMPORARY SWALE

TREE PROTECTION FENCING

NEW WATER SERVICE

%,
TO HELM HOUSE REQ.
(SEP. PERMIT) L

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

INTERCEPTOR SWALE
SEE COR DWG 504,

|

STOCKPILE

STRAW WATTLES I USE AS NEEDED
COVER EXPOSED AREAS WITHIN

PLASTIC COVERING MERCER ISLAND TIME LIMIT

SEDIMENT CONTROL OPTION

COMPOST SOCK RECOMMENDED IN LIEU OF SILT FENCE

SEDIMENT CONTROL OPTION
RECOMMENDED IN LIEU OF SILT FENCE

@O O®O®®

COMPOST BERM

DISTURBANCE, TYP.

CLEARING LIMIT NOTE

ALL SELECTIVE CLEARING, TRENCHING AND OTHER WORK WITHIN
THE DRIPLINES OF SIGNIFICANT TREES SHALL BE BY LOW
IMPACT/HAND METHODS ONLY AND WORK SHALL BE ADJUSTED
AS POSSIBLE TO MINIMIZE ANY DISTURBANCE TO THE
SIGNIFICANT AND RETAINED TREES AND PROTECTED
UNDERSTORY. CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND VEHICLES SHALL
NOT BE STORED OUTSIDE THE CLEARING LIMITS.

TREE DRIPLINE NOTE

WORK WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE SAVED MUST BE
UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED ARBORIST (TYP.) SEE
ALSO CLEARING LIMIT NOTE ON THIS SHEET.

s
/ /
Ve
\ s
J/ 7
/

CAUTION

WATER VAULT
LIMITS OF

10 5 0 10 20

TREE TABLE - SEE ARBORIST REPORT

REPORT BY SUPERIOR NW ENTERPRISES, SEPT 18 2020

SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON ALL
LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER CONSTRUCTION. SEE
DETAIL ON C3.5.

SOIL INSPECTION REQUIRED BY ENGINEER

A POST CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION &
CERTIFICATION OF AMENDED SOILS IS REQUIRED
BY A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER. THIS IS REQUIRED
BEFORE FINAL SIGN-OFF BY CITY.

NO.

DATE

BY

REVISIONS

APPLICANT:
MASON HELMS
JASON KOEHLER

DATE: September 14, 2020
JoB# 1896-2

DRAFTED: CH DESIGN: DE
DIGITAL SIGNATURE

Know what's helow.
Call before you dig.

CIVIL

DRAWING NO:

EROSION CONTROL PLAN C1.0

SOLUTIONS

102 NW CANAL STREET SEATTLE, WA 98107

PHONE: 206.930.0342

DUFFY@CESOLUTIONS.US

MARBELLA RESIDENCE APN 894422-0060
7311 W. MERCER WAY, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040




SILT FENCE DETAIL

DOE

Figure 11-3.22: Silt Fence

Joints in geotextile fabric shall be
spliced at posts. Use staples, wire rings
or equivalent to attach fabric to posts

if standard strength fabric used

2"x2" by 14 Ga. wire or equivalent, \

4"x4" trench

to 8' if wire backing is used R
fence posts, or equivalent

2"x2" by 14 Ga. wire or equivalent,
if standard strength fabric used \

"N\, Geotextile fabric \

Backfill trench with

native soil or %" -
1.5" washed gravel

ENEEEEEENEEEEEEEEEEEEEEL o

Minimum

4"x4" trench /
2"x2" wood posts, steel

fence posts, or equivalent

__/7_ L
(| 3
Minimum \ | 6" max
I
Post spacing may be increased 2"x2" wood posts, sleel

|

|

—
———17

|

NOT TO SCALE

Silt Fence

% o
——|
———

DEPARTMENT OF

Revised July 2017

State of Washington limitation of liability, and disclaimer.

E C O L O G Y Please see hitp://www.ecy. wa.gov/copyright.htmi for copyright notice including permissions,

2019 Stormwater Management Manual for Western Washington

Volume Il - Chapter 3 - Page 371

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

DOE

Figure 11-3.1: Stabilized Construction Access

Install driveway
culvert if there is a
roadside ditch present

Geotextile

Notes: 1
T Eneaiiyshall moet 12" minimum thickness

the requirements of the
permitting agency.

2. Itis recommended that
the access be crowned
so that runoff drains off
the pad.

15" min.

NOT TO SCALE

100" min.

\ Provide full width

of ingress/egress
area
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RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS NEEDED TO ENSURE THAT EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE APPLIED AT THE APPROPRIATE TIMES. A
RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS PROVIDED BELOW:

1. HOLD AN ONSITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

2. POST SIGN WITH NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF ESC SUPERVISOR (MAY BE
CONSOLIDATED WITH THE REQUIRED NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGN).

3. FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS.

4. INSTALL CATCH BASIN PROTECTION, IF REQUIRED.

5. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S).

6. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION (SILT FENCE, BRUSH BARRIER, ETC.).
7. CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT PONDS AND TRAPS.

8. GRADE AND STABILIZE CONSTRUCTION ROADS.

9. CONSTRUCT SURFACE WATER CONTROLS (INTERCEPTOR DIKES, PIPE SLOPE DRAINS,
ETC.) SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH CLEARING AND GRADING FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT.

10. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

11. RELOCATE SURFACE SURFACE WATER CONTROLS OR TESC MEASURES, OR INSTALL
NEW MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE TESC IS ALWAYS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER ISLAND TESC REQUIREMENTS.

12. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UN-WORKED FOR MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS
DURING THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPT 30) OR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON
(OCT 1 TO APRIL 30) WITH STRAW, WOOD FIBER MULCH, COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING,
OR EQUIVALENT.

13. STABILIZE ALL AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF REACHING FINAL GRADE.

14. SEED, SOD, STABILIZE, OR COVER ANY AREAS TO REMAIN UNWORKED FOR MORE
THAN 30 DAYS.

15. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND
REMOVE BMPS IF APPROPRIATE.

DENUDED AREAS REQUIREMENTS

APRIL 1 TO SEPT 30
ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS OF CONSTRUCTION. PLEASE
READ ALL CITY TESC NOTES ON SHEET C1.2.

OCT 1 TO MARCH 31

ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 2 DAYS OF GRADING. IF AN EROSION
PROBLEM ALREADY EXISTS ON THE SITE, OTHER COVER PROTECTION AND EROSION
CONTROL WILL BE REQUIRED.

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

D.8.2 STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES

THE STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES MUST BE INCLUDED ON ALL ESC PLANS. AT THE
APPLICANT'S DISCRETION, NOTES THAT IN NO WAY APPLY TO THE PROJECT MAY BE
OMITTED; HOWEVER, THE REMAINING NOTES MUST NOT BE RENUMBERED. FOR
EXAMPLE, IF ESC NOTE #3 WERE OMITTED, THE REMAINING NOTES SHOULD BE
NUMBERED 1, 2, 4, 5, 6, ETC.

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (ESC) PLAN DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G., SIZE
AND LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES, RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES,
UTILITIES, ETC.).

2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION,
MAINTENANCE, REPLACEMENT, AND

UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT/ESC
SUPERVISOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED.

3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE
CLEARLY FLAGGED BY SURVEY TAPE OR FENCING, IF REQUIRED, PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION (SWDM APPENDIX D). DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO
DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE CLEARING
LIMITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR FOR THE DURATION
OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BEGINNING OF
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL
MEASURES, SUCH AS CONSTRUCTED WHEEL WASH SYSTEMS OR WASH PADS, MAY BE
REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN AND TRACK OUT TO
ROAD RIGHT OF WAY DOES NOT OCCUR FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

5. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO OR IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING SO AS TO ENSURE THAT THE
TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT TO SURFACE WATERS, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, AND ADJACENT
PROPERTIES IS MINIMIZED.

6. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC
FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND
MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS (E.G. ADDITIONAL COVER
MEASURES, ADDITIONAL SUMP PUMPS, RELOCATION OF DITCHES AND SILT FENCES,
PERIMETER PROTECTION ETC.) AS DIRECTED BY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND.

7. THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE APPLICANT/ESC
SUPERVISOR AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROPER FUNCTIONING.
WRITTEN RECORDS SHALL BE KEPT OF WEEKLY REVIEWS OF THE ESC FACILITIES.

8. ANY AREAS OF EXPOSED SOILS, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS, THAT WILL
NOT BE DISTURBED FOR TWO CONSECUTIVE DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON OR
SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY SEASON SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE
APPROVED ESC METHODS (E.G., SEEDING, MULCHING, PLASTIC COVERING, ETC.).

9. ANY AREA NEEDING ESC MEASURES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
SHALL BE ADDRESSED WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS.

10. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A
MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH DURING THE DRY SEASON, BI-MONTHLY DURING THE WET
SEASON, OR WITHIN TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT.

11. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO
ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES
SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH
SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM.

12. ANY PERMANENT RETENTION/DETENTION FACILITY USED AS A TEMPORARY
SETTLING BASIN SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL
MEASURES AND SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORAGE CAPACITY. IF THE FACILITY ISTO
FUNCTION ULTIMATELY AS AN INFILTRATION SYSTEM, THE TEMPORARY FACILITY MUST
BE ROUGH GRADED SO THAT THE BOTTOM AND SIDES ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET
ABOVE THE FINAL GRADE OF THE PERMANENT FACILITY.

13. COVER MEASURES WILL BE APPLIED IN CONFORMANCE WITH APPENDIX D OF THE
SURFACE WATER DESIGN MANUAL

14. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1), ALL DISTURBED AREAS
SHALL BE REVIEWED TO IDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR
THE WINTER RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE
BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON.

CITY NOTES

1.

4.

5

ANY CHANGES TO THE APPROVED PLANS REQUIRES CITY APPROVAL THROUGH
A REVISION.

APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
CAUSED FROM THIS CONSTRUCTION.

CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE PROVIDED FOR ALL STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASINS/INLETS DOWNSLOPE AND WITHIN 500 FEET OF THE CONSTRUCTION
AREA. CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER
FOR USE AT CONSTRUCTION SITES AND APPROVED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR.
CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE INSPECTED FREQUENTLY, ESPECIALLY AFTER
STORM EVENTS. IF THE FILTER BECOMES CLOGGED, IT SHOULD BE CLEANED OR
REPLACED.

CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS OF UTILITES.

AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CALL "ONE CALL" AT

1.800.424.5555

6.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

DO NOT BACKFILL WITH NATIVE MATERIAL ON PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ALL
MATERIAL MUST BE IMPORTED

EROSION CONTROL: ALL "LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY" IS SUBJECT TO
PROVISIONS OF MERCER ISLAND ORDINANCE 95C-118 "STORM WATER
MANAGEMENT." SPECIFIC ITEMS TO BE FOLLOWED AT YOUR SITE:

PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES FROM ANY INCREASED RUNOFF OR
SEDIMENTATION DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT THROUGH THE USE OF
APPROPRIATE "BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" (BMP) EXAMPLES INCLUDE, BUT
ARE NOT LIMITED TO, SEDIMENT TRAPS, SEDIMENT PONDS, FILTER FABRIC
FENCES, VEGETATIVE BUFFER STRIPS OR BIOENGINEERED SWALES.

CONSTRUCTION ACCESS TO THE SITE SHOULD BE LIMITED TO ONE ROUTE.
STABILIZE ENTRANCE WITH QUARRY SPALLS TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM
LEAVING THE SITE OR ENTERING THE STORM DRAINS.

PREVENT SEDIMENT, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, PAINTS, SOLVENTS, ETC., OR
OTHER TYPES OF POLLUTION FROM ENTERING PUBLIC STORM DRAINS. KEEP ALL
POLLUTION ON YOUR SITE.

ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL REMAIN DENUDED FOR NO LONGER THAN SEVEN (7)
DAYS AND SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH MULCH, HAY, OR THE APPROPRIATE
GROUND COVER. ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL BE COVERED IMMEDIATELY DURING
ANY RAIN EVENT.

INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, TREES, SHRUBS, IRRIGATION,
BOULDERS, BERMS, WALLS, GATES, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ARE NOT
ALLOWED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL, AND AN
ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT FROM THE SENIOR
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER.

OWNER SHALL CONTROL DISCHARGE OF SURFACE DRAINAGE RUNOFF FROM
EXISTING AND NEW IMPERVIOUS AREAS IN A RESPONSIBLE MANNER.
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, DRY WELLS, LEVEL
SPREADERS OR DOWNSTREAM CONVEYANCE PIPE MAY BE NECESSARY TO
MINIMIZE DRAINAGE IMPACT TO YOUR NEIGHBORS. CONSTRUCTION OF MINIMUM
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN OR CALLED OUT ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT
IMPLY RELIEF FROM CIVIL LIABILITY FOR YOUR DOWNSTREAM DRAINAGE.

POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6" OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM
SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.

REMEMBER: EROSION CONTROL IS YOUR FIRST INSPECTION.

ROOF DRAINS MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM AND
INSPECTED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY BACKFILLING OF
PIPE.

SILENT FENCE: CLEAN AND PROVIDE REGULAR MAINTENANCE OF THE SILT
FENCE. THE FENCE IS TO REMAIN VERTICAL AND IS TO FUNCTION PROPERLY
THROUGHOUT THE TERM OF THE PROJECT.

WORK IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRES A RIGHT-OF-WAY USE PERMIT.

REFER TO WATER SERVICE PERMIT FOR ACTUAL LOCATION OF NEW WATER
METER AND SERVICE LINE DETERMINED BY MERCER ISLAND WATER
DEPARTMENT.

THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN IS
REQUIRED. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY
CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE
REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED. ALTERNATELY, A
PRESSURE TEST OF THE SIDE SEWER, FROM SEWER MAIN TO POINT OF
CONNECTION, MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE VIDEO INSPECTION.

NEWLY INSTALLED SIDE SEWER REQUIRES A 4 P.S.I. AIR TEST OR PROVIDE 10' OF
HYDROSTATIC HEAD TEST.

POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6" OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM
SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.

THE LIMITS AND EXTENDS OF THE PAVEMENT IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE CITY ENGINEER PRIOR TO FINALIZE THE
PROJECT.

NO.

DATE

BY

REVISIONS
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DATE: September 8, 2020

JOB# 1896-2

DRAFTED: SS DESIGN: DE

DIGITAL SIGNATURE

Know what's helow.
Gall before you dig.
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SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
@ -

@ 6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER(SS) @ MIN 1.0 %.

@ BACKWATER VALVE ASSEMBLY INSTALLED TO EXISTING SIDE
SEWER. SEE DETAIL S-26. VALVE ELEVATION MIN. 2-FEET ABOVE
HIGH WATER ELEVATION.

@ -

@ LOCATE AND VIDEO CONDITION OF EXISTING SANITARY SIDE
SEWER. REPLACE LINE IF FOUND DEFECTIVE AS DETERMINED BY
CITY INSPECTOR.

WATER IMPROVEMENTS
i

@ PRIVATE WATER SERVICE FROM METER TO HOUSE. SEE PLAN
FOR SIZE. CONFIRM ADEQUATE TO MEET FIRE FLOW
REQUIREMENTS. HDPE WATER (ASTM D2239). RECOMMENDED
DEPTH=36".

REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY (RPBA) REQUIRED.

PROVIDE FROST PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH UPC
(UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE)

STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES

-TYPE 40 CATCH BASIN OR EQUAL. FOR WQ, ADD WATER QUALITY
TEE TO EXITING PIPE (OR DOWNTURNED ELBOW).

-54" ID TYPE 2 MH CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH SOLID LID. SEE ALL
DETAILS AND PROFILE C4.0.

_
_

@ -DETENTION PIPE: ALUMINIZED CMP @ 0.5 % GRADE. SEE PLAN FOR
SIZE AND CONFIGURATION. SEE PROFILE, NOTES, AND DETAILS ON
C4.0.

STORM BMP's

COMPOSTED AMENDED SOIL IS REQUIRED FOR DISTURBED AREAS.
SEE DETAIL ON C3.5.

STORM BMP'S ARE NOT PROPOSED FOR PROJECT. SEE STORM
REPORT.

DETENTION IS NOT PROPOSED DUE TO THE PROXIMITY OF THIS LOT

TO LAKE WASHINGTON (LESS THAN 1/4 MILE WITH NO CAPACITY
CONSTRAINTS).

STORM DRAIN

4" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 2 % GRADE

4" FOUNDATION DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 1 % GRADE

6" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 2 % GRADE

-6" SURFACE MOUNTED PIPE AFTER DAYLIGHTING FROM CATCH BASIN
SEE CITY OF SEATTLE SURFACE MOUNT DETAIL ON SHEET C3.5. HILL
HUGGERS ANOTHER OPTION. PIN DOWN PIPE MIN 30' INTERVALS.
CONSULT ENGINEER OR CITY INSPECTOR FOR ALTERNATIVE PIPE
ANCHOR.

®OOOR®O

® ®

PRIVATE PVC STORM STRUCTURES SURVEYOR

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY BY:
TERRANE

10801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 102
BELLEVUE, WA 98004

PHONE 425.458.4488

®®6

-24" NYLOPLAST PVC AREA DRAIN (OR EQUAL). H20 RATED GRATE IN
DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS.

®

VERTICAL DATUM

SEE SHEET C1.0

SOILS

NAVD 88 PER CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BENCHMARK

- gjl-ESESSURVEY
_
_
IMPERVIOUS AREA TABLE

SITE IS IN AN AREA MAPPED "INFILTRATING LID
FACILITIES ARE NOT PERMITTED" ON THE "LOW IMPACT
DEVELOPMENT INFILTRATION FEASIBILITY ON MERCER
ISLAND" MAP.

INFILTRATION IS NOT PROPOSED.

SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED

SEE DETENTION SHEET C4.0

Ws.

1.5" WS 4" SD
I_‘SM : SM

30 LF

30 LF 60" DETENTION PIPE @DL )
SEE PROFILE C4.0-
SIZED FOR ____ SF IMPERV.-
XX-

RESTRAIN HDPE PIPE
TO BASIN

MINIMIZE PIPE SLIPPAGE
DOWN SLOPE -

6" SD-SURF. MT (26)
FIELD FIT DOWN SLOPE
USE HILL HUGGERS

LOCATE &

CONNECT TO EX 6"

Y

MARBELLA RESIDENCE

7311 W MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
#2 0XX-XXX

FF MAIN=121.0

4dNS

EREIES

b

1D15"ws
CONFIRM ADEQUATE

EX 1" WM

I GARAGE \
1 GAR SLAB=121.0 %
Il P
4 \/ /

7

I (36) TD %,
RIM=120.8+
Il Il (40) TYPE 40 CB
1 OIL/WATER
/ y WALL REQ. X

Jl

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON ALL
LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER CONSTRUCTION. SEE
DETAIL ON C3.5.

SOIL INSPECTION REQUIRED

A POST CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION &
CERTIFICATION OF AMENDED SOILS IS REQUIRED
BY A LICENSED CIVIL ENGINEER. THIS IS REQUIRED
BEFORE FINAL SIGN-OFF BY CITY.

&
P

/ .
o=
W /

~
~

6" SS

RECOMMEND SURFACE PIPE IN-A
PIPE SLEEVE. ANCHOR PIPE &
SLEEVE TO SLOPE. RESTRAIN
SLEEVE & PIPE NEAR HOUSE

/ / )

@ SS VIDEO REQ.
\ TRACT

\
\

10 5 0 10 20

SCALE: 1"=10'

//% /

TREE PROTECTION & TESC

SEE C1.0 FOR FULL TREE PROTECTION & EROSION
CONTROL PLAN
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MERCER ISLAND DETENTION "TABLE 1" DETENTION PROFILE

Table 1 SCALE: HORIZONTAL 1"=10", VERTICAL 1""=5"
ON-SITE DETENTION DESIGN FOR PROJECTS BETWEEN 500 SF AND 9,500 SF NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA 124 124
Detention Pipe Lowest Orifice Distance from Outlet Invert Second Orifice
New and Replaced Length (ft) Diameter (in][3l to Second Orifice (ft) Diameter (in)
e I s De.tention P.ipe B s C soils B s C soils s C soils BY>d(s C soils
(sf) Diameter (in)
36" 30 22 0.5 0.5 2.2 2.0 0.5 0.8 120 o 120
500 to 1,000 sf 48" 18 11 0.5 0.5 33 32 0.9 0.8 (‘:{
60" 11 7 0.5 0.5 4.2 3.4 0.5 0.6 o
36" 66 43 0.5 0.5 2.2 2.3 0.9 1.4 2
1,001 to 2,000 sf 48" 34 23 0.5 0.5 3.2 3.3 0.9 1.2 116 = 116
60" 22 14 0.5 0.5 4.3 3.6 0.9 0.9 "
36" 90 66 0.5 0.5 2.2 2.4 0.9 1.9 2" VENT EG
2,001 to 3,000 sf 48" 48 36 0.5 0.5 3.1 2.8 0.9 15
% g - TOP OF RISER [
60 30 20 0.5 0.5 4.2 3.7 0.9 1.1 =52' ABOVE |E —_— — - —— L
36" 120 78 0.5 0.5 2.4 2/2 1.4 1.6 112 A — — 112
3,001 to 4,000 sf 48" 62 42 0.5 0.5 2.8 2.9 0.8 1:3 I__
60" 42 26 0.5 0.5 3.8 3.9 0.9 1.3 ELBOW RESTRICTOR
36" 134 91 0.5 0.5 2.8 2.2 1.7 1.5 1.3"@ ORIFICE @ 3.5 FT/\‘
48" 73 49 0.5 0.5 3.6 2.9 16 1.5 ABOVE [E OUT 60" x 31 LF @ 0.5%
D) a6 | (G| os | (05) 4.6 (35) 16 | (13) 108 / 108
36" 162 109 0.5 0.5 2.7 2.2 1.8 1:6 " 0
5,001 to 6,000 sf 48" 90 59 0.5 0.5 3.5 2.9 17 1:5 / 6 @ 2%
60" 54 37 0.5 0.5 4.6 3.6 16 1.4 .
36" 192 128 0.5 0.5 2.7 2.2 19 1.8
" 104 104
6,001 to 7,000 sf gg” 16042 22 gg gg iz gz iz 12 6" SURFACE MT PIPE 60"->36" REDUCER
36" 216 146 0.5 0.5 2.8 2.2 2.0 1'9 6" WELDED HDPE ™S
7,001 to 8,000 sf 48" 119 79 0.5 0.5 3.8 2.9 2.2 1.7 SEE C2.0 FOR OPTIMAL ALIGNMENT S~ RESTRICTOR PLATE
! ADJUST IN FIELD AS NEEDED 05" & ORIFICE
60 73 49 0.5 0.5 4.5 3.6 2.0 1.6 100 - 100
36" 228 155 0.5 0.5 2.8 2.2 21 19
8,001 to 8,500 sf!! 48" 124 84 0.5 0.5 3.7 2.9 1.9 1.8 <
60" 77 53 0.5 0.5 4.6 3.6 2.0 1.6 re)
36" Na 164 0.5 0.5 na Y 2.7 Na 1.9 HILL HUGGERS Ly % 0
8,501 to 9,000 sf 48" NA 1 89 0.5 0.5 NA 2.9 NA 1 1.9 96 = Ll 5 96
60" NA Y 55 0.5 0.5 NA 3.6 NA ¥ 1.7 Q W
36" NA 1Y 174 0.5 0.5 na 2.2 NA 2.1 =
9,001 to 9,500 sf*?! 48" NA 94 0.5 0.5 NA 2.9 NA 2.0 @
60" Na 58 0.5 0.5 na 3.7 NA i 92 Q 92
Notes: E
= Minimum Requirement #7 (Flow Control) is required when the 100-year flow frequency causes a 0.15 cubic feet per second increase e}
(when modeled in WWHM with a 15-minute timestep). Breakpoints shown in this table are based on a flat slope (0-5%). The 100-year flow ©
frequency will need to be evaluated on a site-specific basis for projects on moderate (5-15%) or steep (> 15%) slopes. 88 88
= Soil type to be determined by geotechnical analysis or soil map. Basis of Sizing Assumptions:
= Sizing includes a Volume Correction Factor of 120%. Sized per MR#5 in the Stormwater Management Manual for - -
= Upper bound contributing area used for sizing. Puget Sound Basin (1992 Ecology Manual)
S, for s i pipe restraint at
ype B soils, new plus replaced impervious surface areas SBUH, Type 1A, 24-hour hydrograph .
exceeding 8,500 sf trigger Minimum Requirement #7 (Flow Control) 2-year, 24-hour storm = 2 in; 10-year, 24-hour
| meen b o 84 exit of structure 84
n Type C soils, new plus replaced impervious surface areas storm = 3 in; 100-year, 24-hour storm = 4 in
exceeding 9,500 sf trigger Minimum Requirement #7 (Flow Control) Predeveloped = second growth forest (CN = 72 for Type B
) Minimum orifice diameter = 0.5 inches soils, CN = 81 for Type C soils)
in = inch Developed = impervious (CN = 98)
ft = feet 0.5 foot of sediment storage in detention pipe 80 80
sf = square feet Overland slope = 5% T
MERCER ISLAND DETENTION DETAIL 6 6
EX SD
2 N, CLEARMNGE TO e ATTACHMENT 1 CONNECT TO EX. STUB
A PORION G Z . CITY OF MERCER ISLAND 72 72
> N ey Pt . ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM WORKSHEET
A % _ (FOR NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS
6 f ] C 3 '-., AREA OF 9,500 SF OR LESS)
! ! DATUM FELEV
at / BE 68.00 o8
\\ _,’:1 "
N £ VT ORFICE AS. SPECIIED omen. _ MASON HELMS wooress: 7311 W. MERCER WAY .o o DUFFY ELLIS, P.E. o ~ o 0 o o
e1sow restacror Y 4"/‘ —" Mercer Island, WA 98040, 206.930.0342 © S o = o o
SEE DETAL e ’,," 4 ELBOW RESTRICTOR DETAIL DATE: SEPT. 2020
o DETENTIO! ” DETENTION
9 :ﬁ:r:cl'éﬁ;g Lgcrgn PERIous 4,929 PIPE DlAN(INCH): 60" DIA pee LENP:II'H (FT): 31 LF  ormce #10m _* mwow, mev ¥
g3 PLAN VIEW soL yee: __1ype C per aee myera: __ CMP_OR HDPE ORIICE #2 DIA _* cH, ELEv ___ ¥ 0+00 0+50 1+00
3lg Geologic Map of Mercer Island
f% *SEE TABLE 1, THIS SHEET
FRAME, GRATE & 24" SOLID
COVER WITH LOCKING BOLTS;
MARKED "DRAIN". SEE NOTE 3
FE— R -
P I Y " e IMPERVIOUS TABLE
% _\ 1Y . [ 5 T
ki 4 " = 2" AR VENT
. a FINISHED o g TOP R TO BE 2" MIN ABOVE TOP OF
ol | - GRADE == g ORIFICE Eﬁmc ;g&wnm BE LOWER .
‘ = wanous, e oF Lo S D B Impervious Area Spreadsheet
EI-EE%CTOR /@ \\' , / LB, i
SEE DETAL — | 5 " .
e S | —MIN. 12" RISER | -~ SECOND ORFCE Marbella Residence - 7311 W Mercer Way, Mercer Island, WA 98040
SEE NOTE (6) ON | o g.“r:v
oy e LT g
T PO A =5 4 THIS F FO-CI ACPROD Discvueg poyy Gross Site area 17,944 |sf
B / I‘jﬁ“TE'-l'_“E‘E N i 1 o Jr 1 /1
2 \ S R %‘/ \ 0.412 |acres
2" MAX 36" MIN
\T S 36" MIN m \\ INVERT ELEV ______
OUTLET PIPE A =
SEE NOTES | |-|:'_' s [o~—3g" o . "
B | M o = S ERBTATbL (6 T 1S e S R \oum CoNTROL Existing Impervious Area to be demalished 0 |sf
i 1 FOR VERTICAL ALIGNMENT WITH COVER) (7)
MERT & / f = W =_ total existing, to be demolished = 0 |sf
ELEVATION | ~ u FIRST (LOWEST) & =
PER PLANS - ORIFICE DiA
1" SECTION OF PIPE 5 4 (SEENJE?NLLSTT%CTSUHET}
ATTACHED BY GASKETED 1 ] 3 -
BAND TO'ALLOW REMOVAL - SR Proposed Impervious Area (on-site) (new + replaced)
N e al ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM
_/ SECTION A-A NOT TO SCALE (ENGINEER TO FILL IN BLANKS) Roof 3,586 |sf
RESTRICTOR PLATE WITH P —
ORIFICE DIAM. AS SPECIFIED CONTROLNOSTTTFEUS(CIATLERE DETAIL Exposed back porch 233 |sf
New on-site driveway 1,109 |sf
CONTROL STRUCTURE NOTES: ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM NOTES: -
() USE A MINMUM OF A 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. THE ACTUAL SIZE IS DEPENDENT ON () PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 3 X 0.090 GAUGE SUPPORT BRACKET ANCHORED TO CONCRETE WALL WITH 5/8 IN. 1. CALL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (206-275-7605) 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR A DETENTION total on-site {I'IEW + reptaced} pruposed = 4,929 sf
CONNECTING PIPE MATERIAL AND DIAMETER. STANLESS STEEL EXPANSION BOLTS OR EMBEDDED SUPPORTS 2 IN, INTO CATCH BASIN WALL (MAXIMUM 3'-0" SYSTEM INSPECTION BEFORE BACKFILLING AND FOR FIMAL INSPECTIONS.
(2) OUTLET PIPE: MIN. 6 INCH. VERTIG. SPACIG). 2. Eggzcéﬂwﬁmérr‘; EFSDI%N oggmogFmTuSE %ﬁéﬁ#ﬁw OF QERAIN?EGRF SYSTEmMS ON Tg[?NATETHE
[ I NER. MATERIAL ACCUMULATED IN
(3) METAL PARTS: CORROSION RESISTANT. NON-GALVANIZED PARTS PREFERRED. GALVANIZED PIPE PARTS TO HAVE 0] %cﬂ%ﬂ Ggggzi% BEW%OTN%&:%%{? :Sc#‘om?gcﬂ ‘;SOL” B 26U 0N B 225 STORAGE PIPE MUST BE REMOVED FROM CATCH BASINS TO ALLOW PROPER OPERATION. = . =
ASPHALT TREATMENT 1. TH LFT HUDLE SHALL G WOE OF “ﬁéﬂ?ﬁh&%“@“ﬁi%ﬂmwm — THE OUTLET CONTROL ORIFICE MUST BE KEPT OPEN AT ALL TIMES. total new + rep|a ced impervious 41929 sf
@ FRAUE WO LODER OR STEFS OFFSET S0 A NEOPRENE RUBBER GASKE IS REQURED BETMEEN THE RSER MOUNTIG FLANGE D THE GATE FLANGE 5104 D505 OF T WSOOT STANDARD SPEGFCATON FOR RCAD, GRIDGE. AND NONCIAL total new impervious = 4,929 |sf
e s T BT ATES THE MATNG SURFACES OF THE LD AND THE BODY SHALL BE MACHIED FOR PROPER FI . L M R L total dl }f land = 13.015 |sf
C. FRAME IS CLEAR OF CURB. ' AL SRR STE. BORT e B STEss STEH PPE ARCH (VEETS MSHTO esiecsss NZ74 AND_M36), CORRUGATED O SPRAL RIB i st bl bl S bl 4 g
@ . METAL DM CONNECTS: 0! CENENT CONCRETE: PIFE PIPE TO HAVE SMOOTH 0.0. EQUAL TO THE UPPER CATCH BASIN IS REQUIRED IF THE LENGTH OF THE DETENTION PIPE IS GREATER THAN 50 FT. ALUMINUM PIPE, OR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE IS NOT ALLOWED.
CONCRETE PIPE LD. LESS 1/4 IN. ' 4, FOOTING DRAINS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE DETENTION SYSTEM.
DATE BY REVISIONS DATE: September 14, 2020 DRAWING NO:
APPLICANT: JOB# 1896-2 C |V| L
oo KomiL s DETENTION PROFILE AND DETAIL C4.0
JASON KOEHLER DRAFTED: SS DESIGN: SS SOLUTIONS .
DIGITAL SIGNATURE
102 NW CANAL STREET SEATTLE, WA 98107
Know what's helow. ' APN 894422-0060
Call i PHONE: 206.930.0342 DUFFY@CESOLUTIONS.US MARBELLA RESIDENCE
all before you dig. 7311 W. MERCER WAY, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040



Duffy Ellis
Callout
pipe restraint at exit of structure


B Cc D E F
BUILDING CODE: 2pi5 EDITION OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC), AND BY REFERENCE, Q Q Q Q Q
THE 2015 INTERNATION RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC) AS AMENDED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION.
ROOF LIVE LOAD = 25 PSF SNOW (GROUND SNOW = 30 PSF) | FT HORIZONTAL CSHP20 STRAP SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
ROOF DEAD LOAD = I5 PSF AT gﬁi iEOT;OM f; WN[NSEES FRAMING 5T AT ENDS OF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 40 PSF (30 PSF AT SLEEPING AREAS) OPENING W/ 8d COMMO : @ SOLE/BASE PLATE PO D$ O
FLOOR DEAD LOAD = 15 PSF ADD 2x4 FLAT BLOCKING AS ?ﬁéé %jif yﬁg@% SIDES géif Niﬁﬁé NZ%E@ ABUTTING | NAILING TO JOIST OR S&?iofpfgi S[LEE?TE SHEAR WALL/
BALCONIES ¢ DECKS = 60 PSF (LIVE LOAD) + 10 PSF (DEAD LOAD) NEEDED BETWEEN WALL STUDS PANEL EDGES | BLKG/RIM BELOW HOLDOWN UNO.
WIND SPEED (ULTIMATE / 3 SEC GUST) = 119 MPH (NOMINAL WIND SPEED = 85 MPH) FOR RISK CATEGORY |, EXPOSURE 'C" Kzt=100 — — — — = — — T - — — —+ @ () 2% POST (FACE
Ziguizicg_ézgug é-SBE‘22567;32??0?\1&;2;?\/2:865:MW{ 50s=038 — - /WWWWWWWEWW — — A(' F’* 4@ Pl-5 Vle" ONE gd @ 6" OC. " oc. 2% (@;@\jgi;l;i@@hﬁ[é@c 5/8" DIA. @ 12" OC. 2X (@gﬁiéb{%g?% .
| ' o 2" OC (STAGGER)
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF PROJECT AND REPORT ANY a4 ’I‘ 2
OMISSIONS / DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR RESOLUTION 234 Fey ’l‘ (2) 2X POST (FACE
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DRAWINGS % v Z P-4 16" ONE 2d @ 4' OC. 0" oC. 2% lod SINKER NAILS | 5/8" DIA. @ 48" OC.| 2% N%L HN/ (22}
ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER OF RECORD ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DISCREPANT CONDITIONS AN oFFICE g DEN o (0148"x3)L") @ 6" OC. (DI3I'x2")NAILS @
RESULTING FROM UNAUTHORIZED WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR ui 1 4 BEDROOM - 1 12" OC (STAGGER)
| ‘ 1
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS B B A A B B B | © | FRAMING SHALL BE 2X HEM-FIR @ 16" OC. MAX UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN SCHEDULE.
THE FOLLOWING 18 A LIST OF ITEMS THAT ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS PLAN AND SHOULD BE gz \ //v
B o e B L Do S TIME O AL AT ON FOR SERMIT oR Al A CEFERRED SUBMTTTAL oo s / ‘ l 2. SHEATHING PANELS MAY BE LAYED VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL. BLOCK ALL HORIZONTAL EDGES W/ 2x OR 3x BLOCKING PER SCHEDULE (UN.O.)
DECK 7
: @k@&fﬁ%&% #%25%@?&2 ZNADNEZAY%E%Q =S FhANS % 3. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOT DESIGNATED AS SHEARWALLS SHALL RECEIVE APA RATED SHEATHING OR ALL VENEER PLYWOOD SIDING OF EQUIVALENT
_ Fl-6 - _ i THICKNESS AT POINT OF FASTENING ON PANEL EDGES, FULLY BLOCKED WITH MINIMUM NAILING OF 8d @ 6" OC. EDGE, 12" OC. FIELD
— | ® | ¢'epce v oc FELD
2 < 7
C’LENE %AL - — 4 - o 1 - NI A T — — a ® 4. NAILING APPLIES TO ALL STUDS, TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES, AND BLOCKING. PLYWOOD JOINT AND SILL PLATE NAILING SHALL BE STAGGERED
T T 4{ N T T T T 1T T — — -1 (:)
FOUNDATION DESIGN 1S BASED ON AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARNG OF 1520 TSF. < 7 T ’ 5. ANCHOR BOLT SPACING 15 6'-0" OC. (4-0" AT BULDINGS OVER 2 STORIES) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN SCHEDULE. MINIMUM OF 2 ANCHOR BOLTS
EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR 18" (MINIFUM) BELOMW FINISHED GRADE. ALL FOOTINGS - - B — e \ T - — T @ PER PIECE OF FOUNDATION PLATE. ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED NO GREATER THAN 12" AND NO LESS THAN 1 TIMES THE ANCHOR BOLT DIAMETER AT ENDS
L EEAR N TSRS TUREED EARTH BELOW ORGANIC SURFACE Soll.o. BACKAILL TO | 1 e ¢ AND SPLICES. PROVIDE 0223'x3'x3" WASHERS AT ANCHOR BOLTS, PLATE WASHERS SHALL EXTEND TO WITHIN J4' OF THE SHEATHED EDGE OF THE SILL
BE THOROUGHLY COMPACTED. J—— . . x3"x . 5
] " 1
BOLT HEADS AND NUTS BEARING AGAINST WOOD TO BE PROVIDED WITH ©229'x3"x3" PLATE WASHERS. || s | e 9T ]L_r‘ | PLATE ON WALLS W/ EDGE NAILING AT 4" OC. OR TIGHTER. DO NOT RECESS BOLTS.
WOOD BEARING ON OR INSTALLED WITHIN 1" OF MASONRYT OR CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE | / BH O ﬁ% I
REATED PPROVED PRESERVATIVE. | ! .
TREATED WITH AN A E ESERVATIVE ) | ! 6. ALL NAILS FOR SHEAR WALLS SHALL BE COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS (UNO.) ALL SPECIFIED NAILS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING
FOUNDATION SILL BOLTS (MIN. 1" EMBED.) TO BE 5/8" DIAMETER AT 6'-0" OC. (4'-0" AT BUILDINGS OVER 2 STORIES) UNO. | . g H DIMENSIONS:  8d COMMON (231" DIA, 24" LONG), &d BOX (213" DIA, 24" LONG), 10d COMMON (2148" DIA, 3" LONG), 10d BOX (128" DIA, 3" LONG), led
METAL FRAMING CONNECTORS TO BE MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR USP STEEL CONNECTORS | Ny 2 I COMMON (262" DIA, 35" LONG), led SINKER (248" DIA, 3/," LONG), 5d COOLER (2286" DIA., 19" LONG), 6d COOLER (022" DIA, | J3" LONG)
| < S N g wo 1-¢ :Ii‘
C@NCQE TE I ot ::L a % o L | 1. 1)4" No. & DRYWALL SCREWS (TYPE W OR 5) MAT BE SUBSTITUTED FOR NAILS LISTED AS 5d COOLER OR 60l COOLER FOR GYPSUM WALL BOARD
_ _ L _ _ _ _ _ ® SHEARWALLS
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE: L __ i
— — — — "H' — — o — — - — — (® &. IN LIEU OF 3x VERTICALS AND BLOCKING AT PANEL EDGES, 2-2x'S W/ 100 (@131'x3") FACE NAILS STAGGERED AT THE SAME SPACING AS PANEL EDGE | | I
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (f'c) AT 28 DAYS = _— NAILING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED. PLYWOOD EDGES TO BE CENTERED BETWEEN THE 2-2x MEMBERS (THIS ALTERNATIVE DOES NOT APPLY TO FOUNDATION
TYPE OR LOCATIONS OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION O S—— \ SILL PLATES OR TO WALLS WITH &d EDGE NAILING AT 2" OC. OR 10d EDGE NAILING AT 3" OC. OR 2" OC. OR WALLS SHEATHED ON BOTH 8IDES) I ( )
%
— — — — — — A 2 — — A — i — (10) 9. HOLDDOWNS AND STRAPS OF EQUIVALENT UPLIFT CAPACITY WITH CURRENT ICC EVALUATION REPORT OR SIMILAR MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THOSE <
BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATION FOOTINGS, BASEMENT SLABS, £ LISTED IN THE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE WITH PRIOR APPROVAL OF BUILDING OFFICIAL OR ENGINEER OF RECORD.
¢ INTERIOR 5LABS ON GRADE (EXCEPT GARAGE) NOT 2500 psi
EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER 1. 5SQUASH BLOCKS IN FLOOR JOIST CAVITY ARE REQUIRED AT ENDS OF SHEAR WALLS WHERE FULL BEARING 15 NOT PROVIDED BY THE FRAMING ;
BELOW. | | I
BASEMENT WALLS, FOUNDATION WALLS, EXTERIOR WALLS, o _ )
FPORCHES, STEPS, GARAGE ¢ CARPORT SLABS, ¢ OTHER S000 pel (6% & enirainedt o %) UPPER FLOOR SHEAR WALL KET PLAN Il SIMPSON MASAP MUDSILL ANCHORS, MAY BE SUBSTITUTED (1) FOR (1) AT 2X SILL PLATES FOR THE %" DIA. SILL PLATE ANCHOR BOLTS SPECIFIED _I n
CONCRETE WORK EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SCALE: 1/8":]-0" : / & PIA : m
]
CONCRETE MIXTURE SHALL CONTAIN AT LEAST OF 5Y, SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD < D
CONCRETE "BATCH TICKET" SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE FOR REVIEW BY BUILDING OFFICIAL ® ® ® ® ® (D | | | Z
VERTICAL REINFORCING STEEL TO COMPLY WITH ASTM A6I5 GRADE 40 (GRADE 60 AT WALLS RETANING MORE THAN 4FT OF 20IL) A 8 c 0 £
~ ARPENTRY PERFORATED SHEAR WALLS: CONTINUE SHEAR WALL m W ()
SHEATHING ABOVE AND BELOW ALL OPENINGS <
GENERAL BETIWEEN FULL HEIGHT WALL SEGMENTS WITH NAILING ) ¥y
ALL NAILING TO COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF IRC TABLE Re6©2.3(1) AND/OR IBC TABLE 2304.10.
ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED. FIELD CUT ENDS, NOTCHES, AND DRILLED HOLES OF | - ok | AS SHOWN IN SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE. ANT INCREASE < 1 | (/)
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SHALL BE RETREATED IN THE FIELD IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA M4, B B B B B B B B B B ' , ' , ,
PER IRC 3133 FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE AND FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD SHALL 7 ¥ b 1 g e eee———— — O TO HEIGHT OR WIDTH OF WINDOW OFPENING MUST BE I_ I -
BE OF HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS 5TEEL, SILICON BRONZE, OR COPPER. - ZWWWWW%=WWWWWW:WWWW=WWWW=W% - - - 1_@ @ Appg@\/g@ BY EN& ’NEEQ O]: QE COQD
6" MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN WOOD AND EARTH. Lsﬂ_@g % v ’ i 0 1 F g g m
12" MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN FLOOR BEAMS AND EARTH. | | Q - | | N | . _I
8" MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST AND EARTH. | | Z | | g % HDU2 W/ !
é DINING ‘ KITCHEN é % 55TBIo
FASTENER DIMENSIONS : ; | o INCLOR ’ Lu Lu
ALL NAILS SPECIFIED ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE OF THE DIAMETER AND LENGTH LISTED BELOW z J / | | N 2 2 m < >
OR AS PER APPENDIX L OF THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION (NDS) / HDU2 W/ PABS | g@ HDU2 W/ PABS ANCHOR h g e g.@
8d COMMON (2.131" DIA, 2-1/2" LENGTH), 8d BOX (@.113" DIA, 2-172" LONG), 1©0d COMMON (@.148" DIA., 3" LONG) o ANCHOR (5" % _BATH o % | (6" EMBED) SE% DET. HI/SI _ 7 7 _ _ _ % @
0d BOX (©.128" DIA, 3" LENGTH), led COMMON (2.162" DIA, 3-172" LONG), lod SINKER (2148 DIA, 3-1/4" LONG) | EMBED) SEE | | i | T L 8TUD WALL PER PLAN W/ (22X POST \
5d COOLER (0086" DIA, I-5/8" LONG ), 6d COOLER (2292" DIA, 1-1/8" LONG) \ DET. HI/Sl g welkin 1] i | T i < AT HOLDOWN UNO. CRIPPLE WALLS
— g | = ’ o~ [5- FRAMED AND SHEATHED PER SHEAR \ | | I
LUMBER GRADES beck Broroom | e | | & \ | B € WALL ABOVE INCLUDING POSTS
FRAMING LUMBER SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE GRADING - - . V= - L - e | - - — | ® (P1-4 MIN.) M
% 9 7. Z. G e T
RULES OF THE WESTERN PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION OR THE WEST COST LUMBER "N B S G _ } | TR T e fm////////////////////////// z | _ S g”” _ O I\
INSPECTION BUREAU. ALL SALN LUMBER SHALL BE STAMPED WITH THE GRADE _ _ i tovet | 1 ST f% [ e L ® 2. PAB ANCHOR BOLT PER PLAN E E
' JOIST FRAMING PER PLAN
MARK OF AN APPROVED LUMBER GRADING AGENCT AND SHALL HAVE THE B B . = g' B A B AN B - JOlST FRATING PER LAY EBEPDED NTO CONNOr
FOLLOWING UNADJUSTED MINIMUM DESIGN PROPERTIES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ‘ o T SLsTHDs ‘ [ oocena o]
[ 0 P V. . .
JOISTS: WooD TYPE: | I SEEEEE = | 3. ANCHOR EXTENDED A NEEDED T0O Myers Engineering, LLC
2X4 to 2Xx8 DF-L %2 - Fo=2002 psi, Fv=180 psi, Fc=1350 psi, E= Q000D psi | | | e ﬁ B HOLDOWN IN WALL ABOVE W/ 3206 50th Street Ct NW, Ste. 210-B
2@ OR LARGER DF-L # - Fo=900 psi, Fv=180 psi, Fe:1350 ps, E=1600000ps] | { | —A il COURLER NUT AND ALL THREAD ROD Gig Harbor, WA 98335
BEAM | < crenr | Coven ‘ i (N PO Ph: 253-858-3248
43¢ DF-L #2 - Fo=900 psi, Fv=180 psi, Fc=1350 psl, E = 160000Dps| } COVERED DECK . ROOM | \ i PORCH H / ~ Z ALL PABR ANCHORS CONSIST OF STANDARD Email: myengineer@centurytel.net
ex OR LARGER DF-L 9 - Fo=8715 psi, Fv=I10 psi, Fc:600 psl, E=1300000ps| | | | A N\ -oTHDE 0 A6, A36A, OR ADT (Fus58 ksi) ALL-THREAD
STUDS | | | ’ %j_lj ((2) NES ROD (UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE) W/
21U s9 7 7
. . . . - . . | - o (. - Oy — R— T B B - N NUT/WASHERNUT COMBO OF HEAVY HEX NUTS
2x8 OR LARGER DF-L #2 - Fo=900 psi, Fv=180 psi, Fc=1350 psi, E=l6@0000psI — — — - /I — g—ﬂ 650 Qll!g bl — | — — — 1 @ 2 UNLESS PRE-INSTALLED W/ FIXED NUTS BY
POSTS %WQEW/; %THD@ . MANUFACTURER, THE PLATE WASHER SHALL
L% -Fo- By CEes — - % < BE AS SHOWN BELOW
44 DF-L 2 - Fo:300 pel, Fv=120 psi, Fe:1350 psi, E<160000Cps| | T %‘!& AN LeTDb
4> DF-L 2 - Fo=9002 psi, Fv=180 psi, Fc=1350 psi, E=100000psi B B B B B %SWWWW ) B ‘ B B B B B @
exe OR LARGER DF-L # - Fo=1200 psi, Fv=110 psi, Fc:=1000 psi, E 160000005 N N otups | VoW VoW PAB4= 4" DIA. ALL-THREAD -34"xJ4'x/s" PLATE WASHER
| ° | | PABS=%" DIA. ALL-THREAD - 4'xI%'x1%;" PLATE WASHER
GLUED-LAMINATED BEAM (GLB) D 8'-6"HORIZONTAL CSHP20 STRAP W PABG= %'DIA ALL-THREAD - /5'x2/4"x2)4" PLATE WASHER
T Al _ AL I/n Il
SHALL BE 24F-v4 FOR SINGLE SPANS ¢ 24F-ve FOR CONTINUOUS OR CANTILEVER SPANS SERFORATED AT TOP ¢ BOTTOM OF WINDOW PABT = J5' DIA. ALL-THREAD - Ji'x0i'x0)i! PLATE WASHER gy
_ OPENING W/ 8d COMMON NAILS. PABS= I' DIA ALL-THREAD - %'x2%'x2%," PLATE WASHER y Mark Myers,
WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM PROPERTIES: SHEAR WALL ADD 2x4 FLAT BLOCKING A PAB3= 5" DIA. ALL-THREAD - %'x3/,'x3," PLATE WASHER ! PE
Fo = 240@ PSI, Fv = 165 P8I, Fe = 650 PS| (PERPENDICULAR), E = 12002000 PSI. SE o rTn s ¢ : _
NEEDED BETWEEN WALL $TUDS Date: 2020.08.31
ENGINEERED WOOD BEAMS AND [-JOIST n TYPICAL PAB ANCHOR BOLT 12:47:43 -07'00
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR APPROVAL BY SCALE: 7=
BUILDING OFFICIAL. DESIGN, FABRICATION AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST MAIN FLOOR SHEAR WALL KET PLAN BUILDING DEPT. APPROVAL STAMPS:
icC EVALUATION REPORT. SCALE. /3" 1-2" | DBL 2X STUDS MINIMUM AT HOLDOWN
UNLES NOTED OTHERWISE
BEAMS DESIGNATED AS 'LSL" SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM PROPERTIES:
Fo = 2325 P3|, Fv = 21@ PSI, Fc = 800 PS| (PERPENDICULAR), E = 1550000 PSI.
| DBL 2X STUDS MINIMUM AT HOLDOWN n % éﬁﬁ?ﬁ;ﬁi?;ﬁ ﬁ%ﬁg gg;ig
BEAMS DESIGNATED AS '"LvL'" SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM PROPERTIES: UNLESS NOTED OTHERIISE / ‘ ‘
Fo = 2600 PSI, Fv = 285 PSI, Fc = 150 PS| (PERPENDICULAR), E = 11200002 PSI. : 7 5 BIM BOARD PER BLAN
BEAMS DESIGNATED AS "PSL" SHALL HAVE THE MINIMUM PROPERTIES: I W 2 fi;iigi iOE;DSENNufiEE%sANW
Fb = 2900 PS|, Fv = 290 PS8, Fe = 150 PS| (PERPENDICULAR), E = 2000000 PSI. o SN (BB o o T 4. PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKS IN FLOOR
148"x3/ CAVITY TO MATCH POST IN SHEAR
CALCULATIONS SHALL INCLUDE DEFLECTION AND CAMBER REQUIREMENTS. COMMON (2148"x3") NAILS WAL GRAIN ORIENTED VERTICALLY
DEFLECTION SHALL BE LIMTED AS FOLLOWS:
FLOOR LIVE LOAD MAXIMUM = L/480, FLOOR TOTAL LOAD MAXIMUM = L/240. 3. RIM BOARD PER FLAN 5. ANCHOR BOLT INSTALLED PER MANUF,
. >s SPECS. (SEE BELOW FOR SI7E PER
PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES: (3) 4. CONCRETE STEM WALL PER PLAN W/ 08 HOLDOWN) MAINTAIN 5" CLEARANCE
PRE-FABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT SELF WEIGHT PLUS LIVE LOADS ¢ IMPOSED #4 REBAR IN UPPER 3" TO 5' OF 0% ,
: FROM FNDTN VENTS. REVISION DATE: PROJECT *
DEAD LOADS AS STATED IN THE GENERAL NOTES. TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED ¢ STAMPED BY A REGISTERED STEM WALL o1
DESIGN PROFESSIONAL AND FABRICATED ONLY FROM THOSE DESIGNS. NON-BEARING WALLS SHALL BE HELD AWAY 2 b CONCRETE STEM WALL PER PLAN
FROM THE TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD W/ AN APPROVED FASTENER (SUCH AS SIMPSON STC) TO ENSURE THAT THE TRUSS 5. PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKS IN FLOOR
BOTTOM CHORD DOES NOT BEAR ON THE WALL. ALL PERMANENT TRUSS MEMBER BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED CAVITY TO MATCH POST IN SHEAR 1. EXTEND ANCHOR BOLT W/ COUPLER
PER THE TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS. WALL. GRAIN ORIENTED y (4)  NUT ¢ ALL THREAD ROD
ROOF/WALL/FLOOR SHEATHING @ (5) VERTICALLY
ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE MINIMUM %, SHEATHING W/ %, SPAN INDEX UNO. WALL SHEATHING, INCLUDING GABLES, &LA\ .
SHALL BE M, SHEATHING W/ 245 SPAN INDEX MINIMUM UNO. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE MINIMUM 194, T4G SHEATHING - = EOUNDATION STRAP NAILS INTO END POST \ ANCHOR EMBED.
W/ 4955 SPAN INDEX MINIMUM UN.O. MINIMUM NAILING SHALL BE 8d COMMON NAILS @ 6" O.C. @ PANEL EDGES ¢ 12" OC. 1 1 1~ [ sripe/ileTHDeRY 20 551516 (DIA » 547 251
IN PANEL FIELD UN.O. ON SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE. ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE LAID OUT W/ LONG STHDID/STUDIOR. 24 \(é, ) CTem (oA - ; ) oo DATE:
DIMENSION PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING MEMBERS W/ END LAPS STAGGERED. WALL SHEATHING, INCLUDING GABLES, (4) STHDI4/STHDI4R) 30 520 (D14 = 78 2, 8-31-2020
SHALL BE FULLY BLOCKED ¢ EDGE NAILED AT ALL UNSUPPORTED SHEATHING PANEL EDGES. | [\ | NG gggég ;g}j f )) gf{ﬁ
i K = ) 5 INIT:
STAIR FRAMING (5) 88TB34, 89TB36 (DIA. = ") 28)" MM
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, TYPICAL STAIR FRAMING SHALL CONSIST OF 212 STAIR STRINGERS SPACED AT ) 5BTp04 o804 o
NO MORE THAN 18" O.C. AND REINFORCED W/ 2X6 SCABS ATTACHED W/ 10d COMMON NAILS STAGGERED AT 8" OC. 5Bc0 2
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DETAILS FOR STRAPS ¢ FOUNDATION ANCHORS Digitally signed
by Mark Myers,
% PE
: Date: 2020.08.31
FOUNDATION/FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
BUILDING DEPT. APPROVAL STAMPS:
I - ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE TREATED SCALE : 14"= I'-@"
N - SOFFIT, VENT, AND INSULATE ALL CANTILEVERED AREAS
om0 AL e o o s sl o s
(2) 2. FLOOR JOISTS ¢ RIM JOIST PER PLAN SEE DETAIL Al FOR CRIPPLE WALL ]
R AMING SPECIFICATIONS 2. ggsggys&i;Eﬁ%ﬁfEBA? - PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL JOISTS/BLOCKING BELOW SHEAR WALLS AS INDICATED ON FRAMING PLAN
(s > gﬁgg ii%@fg;iﬁ:?ﬁfﬁ/ DETAIL B PROVIDE SOLID FRAMING EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE MEMBER BEING SUPPORTED (U.N.0.)
< SCHEDULE - PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL BLOCKING IN FLOOR CAVITY BELOW SUPPORT POSTS FOR GIRDERS AND BEAMS
(3) ¥ e : 7 "4 REBAR SFLICE BAR AT STER - PROVIDE COPY OF CONCRETE "BATCH TICKET" ON SITE FOR REVIEW BY BUILDING OFFICIAL
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(4)\/ N 5 EXTEND STHD STYLE ANCHOR STRAPS | > THAT JOIST LAYOUT SHALL SUPERCEDE THE JOIST LAYOUT INDICATED IN THE PLANS.
N d WITH OVERLAPPED CMSTCI6 COILED — |, —(3) ) o PROVIDE 1-JOIST LAYOUT AND SPECS ON SITE FOR INSPECTION.
+\ z STRAP TO GET FULL NAILING AT WALL = 5 AN/ < 2
(5) T TS FRAMNG ABOVE (BOLT STYLE e v 7 oTER || .. REVISION DATE: PROJECT ®
+ HOLDOWNS T0 BE EXTENDED To WALL . = — NOTE: USE MIN. 6" WIDE POST BELOW BEAM SPLICES
V=1 s ABOVE W/ COUPLER NUT AND ALL e < / FOOTING SCHEDULE USE P.T. 4 X L POSTS BELOW & X BEAMS U.N.O.
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Date: 2020.08.31
12:46:58 -07'00'
BUILDING DEPT. APPROVAL STAMPS:
DROPPED FRAMING FOR FLUSH ENTRY SHOWERS:
UPPER FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE: PROVIDE 2Xo LEDGERS ¢ BLOCKING AROUND
e TJI @ SERIES |-JOI5TS 2 16" OC. PERIMETER TO ACCEPT EDGE NAILING. SECURE
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (UNO.) X6 TO PERIMETER FRAMING W/ 1©@d COMMON
NAILS (@148"x3") STAGGERED AT 6" OC.
UPPER FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
- SOFFIT, VENT, AND INSULATE ALL CANTILEVERED AREAS 5CA]=E 1/4 "= 1! REVISION DATE: . | PROJECT *
- EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2X6 AT 16" 0.C., U.N.O.
- ALL DOOR/WINDOW HEADERS AT THIS LEVEL TO BE 4XI0 DF #2 AT BEARING WALLS , U.N.O., 6'-0" MAX. SPAN
- INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 AT 16" 0.C. (2X6 @ PLUMBING WALLS) U.N.O.
- PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL JOISTS/BLOCKING BELOW SHEAR WALLS AS INDICATED ON FRAMING PLAN
- HEADERS 8FT OR LONGER SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ (2) TRIMMER (JACK) STUDS AT EACH END U.N.O.
B PROVIDE SOLID FRAMING EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE MEMBER BEING SUPPORTED (U.N.O.)
- PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL BLOCKING IN FLOOR CAVITY BELOW SUPPORT POSTS FOR GIRDERS AND BEAMS
AND PROVIDE MATCHING POSTS IN WALL BELOW DATE:
- IF AN ENGINEERED JOIST FLOOR FRAMING LAYOUT IS PROVIDED BY THE JOIST SUPPLIER, 8-31-2020
THAT JOIST LAYOUT SHALL SUPERCEDE THE JOIST LAYOUT INDICATED IN THE PLANS. NIT:
PROVIDE 1-JOIST LAYOUT AND SPECS ON SITE FOR INSPECTION. MM
PROJECT *
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Digitally signed
by Mark Myers, PE
Date: 2020.08.31
12:46:33 -07'00'

BUILDING DEPT. APPROVAL STAMPS:

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

- PROVIDE VENTED BLOCKING AT REQUIRED TRUSS/RAFTER BAYS SCALE . |/4 I
- ALL MANUFACTURED TRUSSES:
* SHALL HAVE DESIGN DETAILS AND DRAWINGS ON SITE FOR FRAMING INSPECTION
* SHALL NOT BE FIELD ALTERED WITHOUT ENGINEER'S APPROVAL
* SHALL BE INSTALLED AND BRACED TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION
* SHALL CARRY MANUFACTURER'S STAMP ON EACH TRUSS
- ALL BEAMS AND HEADERS AT THIS LEVEL TO BE 4X8 DF #2 AT BEARING WALLS, U.N.O., 6'-0" MAX. SPAN
- HEADERS 8FT OR LONGER SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ (2) TRIMMER (JACK) STUDS AT EACH END U.N.O.
Il PROVIDE SOLID FRAMING EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF THE MEMBER BEING SUPPORTED (U.N.O.)

- PROVIDE SUPPLEMENTAL BLOCKING IN FLOOR CAVITY BELOW SUPPORT POSTS FOR GIRDERS AND BEAMS
AND PROVIDE MATCHING POSTS IN WALL BELOW

-0

REVISION DATE: PROJECT *

DATE:
8-31-2020

INIT:
MM

PROJECT *#
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SILL PLATE UNO. IN SHEAR WALL (1 AT BEARING OR SHEAR WALLS T (W L e S aNCoRBoLT e T oc.
) SCHEDULE Hb#ﬂ/‘N/sE DIA ANcHOR: . SHEAR WALL W/ NAILING PER SHEAR ABOVE OR WHEN JOISTS ARE (2 / 7' MIN. EMBEDMENT
2. 2X PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
TR y (2) 2 JoIST PER FLAN . L LS e o = (@) UNO. N SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
/l/<?7/ /a) 1 C. Z AN -
z - 2. TOP FLANGE |-JOIST HANGER PER (4) H < o
> /ol MANUF. W/ VAPOR BARRIER 5. SMPSON A5 @ le” OoC. & / 2 o |JOST BER BLAN = 3. SHEAR WALL EDGE NAILING PER
A ' SHEAR WALL SCHEDU
R SEPERATING JOIST ¢ HANGER FROM _ i Lol BLOCKING TO MATEH Jol5TS S| G EAR WALL SCHEDULE
/\\/\\ /\\/\\ | CONCRETE STEM WALL — - ) ! 4 BEAM PER PLAN K /\\/\\/
IO = \ (3) ' R 4. 4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER 4'
SRS 5. FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN \ / > CRIPPLE WALL W/ STUDS @ 16" OC. X COMPACT FILL
AN , ) 7 SHEATHED ¢ NAILED PER SCHEDULE FOR N T R NG ST 3 >
Z X H SHEAR WALL ABOVE (3) (4) BOTH SIDES TO SECURE BE > /\ :
x| (4)—] ! 4 Z‘Egiiﬁi ﬁgggé : H@TOO; QF/ LUA ‘i - 0 POST (3) 10d NAILS PER ol S 5. FINISH GRADE OR $LAB AS OCCURS
© A S = 6. PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE . CLEAT PER MEMBER 2| (4 L s4 HORIZ REBAR 2 1" OC. W/ (1) ¥
X ¥ s 5. #4 VERTICALS @ 48" OC. W/ > / REBAR IN UPPER 3" TO 5" OF WALL
! T ® STA5§ ARDLHOOK REQUIRED - 1. FOOTING PER PLAN W/ %" DIA. ANCHOR N &. 4X OR 6X TREATED POST B |
. (5) AL TERNATE BENDS NO WET 1N BOLTS PER SHEAR WALL SHEDULE. *#\/(@) (46 MIN AT BEAM SFLICE) - S 1 % VERTICALS @ 8" OC. W/
v PETTING PERITED T © 2 1. SIMPSON MABI5 ANCHOR W/ FEE R AL TERNATE BADA O WET
(1) lodX 5" COMMON NAILS KR /
e | “ %giﬁ(f PR CONTNUOLE N . / \\ (D148'xI5") TO POST ~ K }4\ SETTING PERMITTED
:5:: :::/5& &)
L N (1) 8. ISOLATED OR CONTINUOUS =% 4 é. %ﬁﬁggé? CONTINUOUS N
N G % - R\/ SPREAD FOOTING PER PLAN
sz OPTIONAL: FACE MOUNT HANGER AT 2XI0 ) (8) 5
PT. LEDGER ATTACHED TO STEM WALL o - INSTALL DAMPPROOFING OR
AT IS W/ Ji' BOLTS STAGGERED AT 16" OC. N SR AL l6" @ 2 STORY WATERPROOFING PER IRC R406
/, L. ~ 7>
7 \\///\\///\\//K\//// UE& OF TOP ELANGE HANGER //\/\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\/ /\///\///\///\///\///\///\///\\//// 24" @ 3 STORY WHERE INTERIOR SLAB 1S BELOW
4 NN\ N N NN EXTERIOR GRADE
— NIRRT R
INNANNANY 72
I
g" STEM WALL AT DROPPED JOISTS o) CRIPPLE WALL BEARING WALL - INTERIOR FOOTING @ BEAM LINE - g" STEM WALL AT SLAB ON GRADE (D
>0 SCALE: %"= SCALE: %"=I' £ ) SCALE: %=1 SCALE: %= Z
| WOOD POST W/ ARCHITECTURAL
COVER PER PLAN Lu
VT
| | 2 SIMPSON ABUZ OR CPTZ POST
: : BASE WITH CAST IN PLACE OR _I
(1) | | EPOXIED ANCHOR PER MANUF. ( ) <
\ IR | 4" CONCRETE 8L AB PER PLAN P.T.SILL PLATE PER PLAN D- Z <
‘ | 3. FINISHED GRADE OR SLAB AS o ;iﬁ;gNED EDGE AT DOOR gjooﬁffssggjgfj ) DESIGN CRITERIA -
| | OCCURS " FINAL GRADE OR PATIO 500 PSF ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE Lu
(2) ! ! SLAB AS OCCURS 35 PCF ACTIVE EARTH PRESSURE
3 3 (4) 4. OPTIONAL 12" DIA OR SQUARE 2EN SN CRADE OR SLAB A9 200 PCF PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURE I
(3) ‘ | CONCRETE PEDESTAL (2) e B | .35 COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION D n
DR | 3,(2) #4 REBAR IN CONTINUOUS — m D
‘ \v , 1 ;P ﬁggi vffgg@gz% g;gﬁ%?if 1‘ FOOTING +4 REBAR HORIZ @ 2" OC. 8" BACKFILL FOUNDATION WALLS WITH 18" OF PROPERLY COMPACTED <
S I IS o+ W/ (2) 4 REBAR IN UPPER | GRANULAR FILL CONTAINNG LESS THAN 5% FINES, TO WITHIN 12! OF (D Lu
— TR Wl } L % TS AT 8" OC Ty t 4. 4" COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL 2" OF STEM WALL FINAL Temg;;c@o;}m& TO 9% OF MAX DRY DENSITY PER MODIFIED
BRI R ' = o= PROCTOR Lu
//<(<\\////\\\//<\\i W\\ SOLATED OR CONTINUOLS A< INSTALL 4" DIA PERFORATED SMOOTH PVC FOOTING DRAINS ALONG <
A o " FoOTNG FER FLAN 53 (] THE BASE OF THE DRAINAGE ZONE BEHIND THE WALL TO DIRECT ANY
\_/ — o . ¢, RERAR VERTS. @ 2" OC. — ACCUMULATED WATER TO AN APPROPRIATE DISCHARGE. A m m _I
() — (&) ¥ o OVERLAPPING FOOTNG ———_ & NONWOVEN GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE PLACED BETWEEN
- B - VERTICALS 24" MINIMUM Ty THE DRAINAGE MATERIAL AND THE REMAINING WALL BACKFILL. FILTER
T o \ FABRIC SHALL EXTEND OVER THE TOP OF THE DRAINAGE MATERIAL. Lu
o . 2[ 6\\
v o REBAR FOOTING VERTICALS = = _I E
EXTENDING 3'-&" MINIMUM - RETAINED | FOOTING | FOOTING FOOTING FOOTING _I m
PER PLAN INTO STEM WALL S HEIGHT | WIDTH | VERTICALS REBAR THICKNESS .
X
FOOTING AT WOOD COLUMN -0\ THICKENED SLAB EDGE AT GARAGE ) e ) W ; L
Al X N/A 1
D4 fecare Z8ll SCALE: %' 0 2-0 % 10" OC. ° m ‘ }
Z
| 4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB = m m -— m
= | 2x SHEAR WALL W/ NAILING PER SHEAR W/R-I0 THERMAL BREAK ™ 91 g 24 REBAR
= % WALL SCHEDULE (Fe=42 PSI MIN.) AT WALL (S :Z ,,,,,,, 5.0" 2.gl 010" OC N/A " F
N X o WHERE REQUIRED © | B - Lu
Y : 2. JOIST PER PLAN ‘ Y \ m
hpog< 0 o - 4 % HHHHHHHHH E E
= = 3 SIMPSON A35 @ 2" OC. g : . . “ REBAR *4 REBAR o N
G‘ © . . A £‘=J 1-2 3-8 @ 6" OC. 29" OC.
- 4. 2x4 FLAT BLOCKING AT 24" OC. 4 Z LT
Z Q o /'Y /ﬁ/ ? = 8“ H H
2" MIN S| XXX| 1 PRESSURE TREATED LEDGER W/ o 2x6 CRIPPLE WALL W/ STUDS @ [6” OC. NS N 9 Myers Engineering, LLC
N ko J'x6" GALVANIZED BOLTS SHEATHED ¢ NAILED W/ 8 NAILS @ 4' REBAR £ 3206 50th Strest Ct NW. Ste. 210-B
SESES STAGGERED @ 2" OC. OC.EDGE ¢ 12" OC.FIELD FOOTING S % Gig Harbor, WA 98335
£z<Z *4 REBAR 2 8" OC. — = Ph: 253-858-3248
XX ) JoIsT PER PLAN SECURED TO (2) = ” 5. 2X6 PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE TYPICAL UNO. AIPTH Email: myengineer@centurytel.net
(2) 0o LEDGER W/ LUS FACE MOUNT ' '
L B HANGER. 5 S 1. FOOTING PER PLAN W/ %" DIA, ANCHOR
b0 (5 BOLTS PER SHEAR WALL SHEDULE.
3. CONCRETE WALL ¢ REINF. PER B )
FOUNDATION DETAIL ’
T , @ o CANTILEVER RETANING WALL
@) SCALE: 1"z
. E . ‘Q\\/
h (3) S
[~ //\/\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\///\\/ Digitally signed
N AN AN N NN
| N NN , by Mark Myers, PE
AR : Date: 2020.08.31
T CONCRETE WALL CRIPPLE WALL BELOW SHEAR WALL 12:46:14-07'00
o SCALE: %=1 @ SCALE: 74" BUILDING DEPT. APPROVAL STAMPS:
REVISION DATE: PROJECT *
DATE:
8-31-2020
INIT:
MM
PROJECT *
2309




. 2x STUD WALL W/ BASE PLATE

NAILING PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE

. EDGE NAILING PER SHEAR WALL

SCHEDULE

2x STUD WALL W/ BASE PLATE
NAILING PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE

. EDGE NAILING PER SHEAR WALL

(2)

(1

(3)

2x STUD WALL W/ BASE PLATE
NAILING PER SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE

. EDGE NAILING PER SHEAR WALL

(1)

(2)

| FLOOR JOIST (ONE OR BOTH
SIDES OF BEAM) PER PLAN W/
JOIST HANGER PER MANUF.

2. FLOOR DIAPHRAGM EDGE

WALL ABOVE PER PLAN
(AS OCCURS).

FLOOR JOIST PER PLAN

_1-JOIST PER PLAN SECURED TO SCHEDULE ' ] SCHEDULE NAILING SECURE 1O TOP PLATE W/
0 o TOP PLATE W/ (3) 8d NAILS n o (2) 8 NAILS
\ \ 3. 1-JOIST BLOCKING @ FLOOR 3. FLOOR JOI8T PER PLAN W/ 3. BEAM PER PLAN
. 0LID CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD SHEATHING PANEL EDGES (48" JOIST HANGER PER MANUF. >
AN AN 3. L5L BLOCKING SECURED TO
(2) (3) W/ 20 NAIL TO TOP AND (2) (3) OC) SECLRED TO TOR FLATE TOP PLATE W/ SIMPSON A35
\ BOTTOM CHORD OF |-JOIST ¢ \ W/ (3) 8d NAILS BN A N 4. BEAM PER PLAN |
TOE NAILED TO TOP PLATE WITH k
) 2d NAILS @ 6" OC. () 4. 8OLID CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD (4) 5. WALL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS \\L 4 ;ﬁiiﬁfﬁ;gﬁfﬁi 10
(4) s (4) W/ 12 NAIL (2.31'x3") TO TOP OVER BEAM W/ EDGE NAILING (3) JOIST BLOCKING
\‘ . SHEATHING PANEL EDGE ¢ EDGE \ AND BOTTOM CHORD OF [-JOIST PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
< NAILING PER SHEAR WALL ¢ TOE NAILED TO TOP FLATE TN (&)
(5) SCHEDULE W/ SIMPSON LTP4 @ (5) WITH 8d NAILS @ &" OC. 0 6. 1-JOI8T BLOCKING @ FLOOR 5. SHEAR WALL PER FLAN
al 48" OC. ,\ ol q SHEATHING PANEL EDGES (48"
= . 5. SHEATHING PANEL EDGE ¢ EDGE o) v O.C.) SECURED TO TOP PLATE v (2) @
NAILING PER SHEAR WALL / (3) W/ (3) 8d NAILS
SCHEDULE W/ SIMPSON LTP4 @
7 E 48" OC. i
" (—" Vi
N NOTE: IF SHEATHING JOINTS ARE N NOTE: [F SHEATHING JOINTS ARE > T 7
RELOCATED TO OCCUR ON THE RIM, RELOCATED TO OCCUR ON THE RIM, |
¢ SHEATHING 19 EDGE NAILED AT RIM ¢ SHEATHING 19 EDGE NAILED AT RIM y: ] ' ' v

JOIST ¢ WALL PLATES, THE SIMPSON
LTP4 MAY BE ELIMINATED

JOIST ¢ WALL PLATES, THE SIMPSON
LTP4 MAY BE ELIMINATED

(5)/ \/(4) (3)

FLOOR JOIST BEARING AT STUD WALL FLOOR JOIST PARALLEL TO STUD WALL FLOOR JOIST AT BEANM FLOOR JOIST AT BEAM FLOOR JOIST AT INT. SHEAR WALL
@ SCALE: %"= @ SCALE: %"=I @ SCALE: %"= @ SCALE: %"= @ SCALE: %"=

(2) | BEAM PER PLAN Z Z
,,,,,,N_(Z,,m m)/—\ | BEAM PER PLAN =
2. NOTCH BEAM FOR CONTINUOUS TOP 2x o 3
- = PLATE OF DOUBLE 2X PLATE OR 2. WOOD POST OR COLUMN PER N = . 226 STUD WALL PER PLAN | | |
A\ /5 NSTALL $IMPSON CMSTCIL OR MSTC28 4 FLaN o ° 2. 2X PT. LEDGER TO MATCH DECK
T\ STRAP ON TOP FACE OR EXTERIO A I
=\ FE;OF D[%CPONTH\EOUE ggﬁ; E/ BEAM TO ToP PLATE bl 3. SIMPSON AC OR LCE POST ° o\ < JOIST W/ J5'x4! LAG SCREWS W/ ( ) >-
B MINIMUM (8) 16d SINKER NAILS EACH BEAM TO PERP. TOP U LST AL STRAR UNO CAPS (PAIRED) | - ?éééii%?fgé/g?é?f%’%% <
(1 SIDE OF BREAK IN TOP PLATE. PLATE W/ SIMPSON H25A BEAM PER PLAN (Mav BE PLACED ON < s 46 oeeuse b . C. D_
ul (3) 4 Z| 99« Z
T 3. KING STUD W/ (6)-16d SINKER NAILS TO TOP OF BEAM/WALL) ) "X 2N YOAXX 3. EXTERIOR RATED SHEATHING W/
L BEAM (STAGGERED) EACH SIDE AT y 5. MITER CUT BEAMS AT CORNER N Ky s TROOT TIETERANS | | |
) N\l BEAM ¢ 8" OC. STAGGERED 10 FPOST = S S—— . CONDITION T T
T AT i ) zZ 2z I
1 ry > I n
T 4. 50LID POST TO MATCH WIDTH OF BEAM - 1N — /(1) R 4 EZALN)ECK JOIST @ 16" OC. PER D
OR BUILT UP 2X STUDS W/ PLYWOOD = SIMPSON (1 (1) R — D
A OR OB FILLER AS NEEDED. (NAIL O /* LTE5 — (4) TV / (3)
. PLIES OF BUILT UP 2X POST WITH 10d = \/ﬂE | ) 5. SIMPSON LUS HANGER TO LEDGER U)
( COMMON NAILS @ 12" OC. (STAGGERED) (6) lod SINKER = (" ! L BEAM PER FLAN
@% BEAM (ST AGGER) oL oSt TO A (5) , OLU
= t \ . MATCH BEAM WIPTH | - IS S 1. FLOOR JOISTS PER PLAN A% Lu <
- . = OCCURS W/ JOIST HANGER PER m
| T KNG §TUD W/ 16d SINKER = AR — | ' MANUF. _I
B < T | NAILS STAGGERED @ 6" OC. | T - % / (5)
" |. | INTO POST = i () - Lu U)
| L | ~| (3) 14'-0" MAX JOIST SPAN
5% 2 % A N o (3) z —
| PERPENDICULAR WALL PARALLEL WALL St |
— PLAN VIEW AT CORNER |
A (4)
LU
@ SCALE: %'"=I rrn Z8 @ SCALE: %"s! & Jecax. Z8 D Cﬂ ; O
. 2x STUD WALL W/ SHEATHING ¢ | ROOF SHEATHING PER PLAN m m \ m
NAILING PER SHEAR WALL | CONVENTIONAL 2x OVER (1 -
SCHEDULE . GIRDER TRUSS PER PLAN FRAMING @ 24" OC. W/ (4) 16d (2) 2. EDGE NAILING WHERE APPLIES F < | | |
TOE NAILS TO VALLEY PLATE m
i 2. FLOOR JOI&TS PER PLAN. 2 ééiéggzﬁiigg éi e AING (SEE BELOW FOR i N i 3, ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN E E
' RECOMMENDED 8IZES BASED h
(9= 3. JACKMONO TRUSS PER PLAN W/ | | CQ%‘%EEDEE%E\/CAU%EET/ATEEESEETSQL?;ETO ON SPAN) 1 1] l 4 2x6 FLAT BLOCKING @ 12" OC. m
LUS HANGER TO RIM
o W 1 SUPPORTING ROOF FRAMING W/ ) EDGE NAILING 5 SIMPSON A35 AT EACH BLOCK
4. 2X RIM JOIST MINIMUM W/ 80l TOE SIMPSON VICR CLIFS @ 48" OC. ' (3)
(1 ' H B ~ Myers Engineering, LLC
2 . CANTILEVER TRUSS W/ ROCF T NAILS @ 6" OC. TO TOP PLATE (1 5 ROOF SHEATLING CONTNUOLS 3. 2x VALLEY BOARD TO MATCH 6. SIMPSON A35 @ 12" OC. y g 9,
(3) SHEATHING PER PLAN : RAFTER W/ (2) 160 NAILS PER 3206 50th Street Ct NW, Ste. 210-B
JOISTS PER PLAN OR JOIST BELOW OVERFRAMING. TRUSS 1. INTERIOR SHEAR WALL PER :
(5) 5. TRUSS . Gig Harbor, WA 98335
/! BLOCKING @ 24" OC. IN FIRST BAY TOP CHORDS W/O SHEATHING BLAN ,
2. 2X2 OR V4 LSL OR FPRE-T1ANF (2) = / SHALL BE BRACED W/ 2x4 @ 24' Ph: 253-858-3248
TRUSS BLOCKING W/ SIMPSON A35 TOE NAILED TO TOP PLATE W/ (2) 0C. ATTACHED W/ (2) 10d NAILS 4. ROCF TRUSS TOP CHORD OR (4) Email: myengineer@centurytel.net
/| FRAMING ANGLE TO TOP PLATE gd TOE NAILS < RAFTER PER PLAN
(3) PER TRUSS B
! x } &. 5TUD WALL OR BEAM PER PLAN 6
4. SIMPSON H25 @ EACH TRUSS N 1. ROOF DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING BRACING @ 24" OC. W/ 2-16d T T
| —
o) = INSTALLED PER MFG. SPECS. j $ FERFLAN et VOINT LNCER UNG, P NAILS FPER TRUSS.
/X\\i\ 5. 5TUD WALL OR BEAM PER PLAN : | 8. 2x BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES TRUSS MANUF.
/Y (4) e ATTACHED TO WALL W/ 10d NAILS FOR RAFTER $PANS BELOW USE o
\ 6. WALL SHEATHING CONTINUOUS TO (4) STAGGERED AT 6" OC. » ;%E@FOLTLOON;N% SIZES: > (5) (5)
=1, | UNDERSIDE OF TRUSS CHORD -0 B U | |
(5) Iy 9. 2X BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/ ( 6-8" TO 9-1 %6 v J v
\ (2) 10d COM. TOE NAILS PER STUD >/ SR S —. v
(&) 2'-3" TO 14'-10" 2xI2 Digitally signed
- To -3 2x12

by Mark Myers, PE
Date: 2020.08.31
12:45:54 -07'00'

,J\ﬁ>

MONO/JACK. TRUSS TO RIM
@SCALE: VT

(ASSUMES RAFTERS @ 24" OC.
LL=30PSF ¢ DI =10PSF PER TABLE
R80251(3) FOR HF #2)

ROCF SHEAR TRANSFER @ INT. WALL

14 SCALE: %"=

VALLEY FRAMING

@ SCALE: %"=!

= /) SCALE: %"=I'

BUILDING DEPT. APPROVAL STAMPS:

N\ CANTILEVER HEEL OPTION AT BEARING GIRDER TRUSS AT OVERFRAMING
@_?/ @ SCALE: %"=!

I, ROOF SHEATHING W/ DIAPHRAGM
NAILING TO TRUSSES
(0
2. 2x4 FLAT BLOCKING AT (4) SIDES

%) OF BLOCKING PANEL

. 2x STUD WALL W/ EXTERIO WALL

(2) ‘
ﬂ 3. ROOF TRUSSES PER PLAN ) TV SHEATHING PER PLAN
| EXTERIOR &TUD WALL PER PLAN AV AN ENIA NIE . . :
T 4. SHEATHING AND EDGE NAILING 1 2. JOIST PER PLAN W/ LUS HANGER
2. RAFTER, TRUSS TOP CHORD, OR T | P PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR T TO BEAM
) 2x6 LEDGER SECURED TO WALL WALL BELOW
W/ (2) 4" SIMPSON SDING SCREWS 4N AR 3. JACK/MONO TRUSS PER PLAN W/
PER WALL STUD (I6" OC.) 5. BLOCKING NAILED TO TOP PLATE (—— LUS HANGER TO RIM
| AR PER BASE PLATE NAILING OF RN
4 3. ROOF DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING ( WALL BELOW ® 4, BEAM PER PLAN REVISION DATE. SROJECT
PER PLAN <
il N (| [ 6. NTERIOR SHEAR WALL PER PLAN = 5, ROOF DIAPHRAGM EDGE NAILING
| (2) 4. 2x& BLOCKING BETWEEN $TUDS | PER PLAN
(4) — | A ke N K
<l (3) 5. 2X BLOCKING BETWEEN TRUSSES
I —l g - ATTACHED TO WALL W/ 12d NAILS
Iy [ — 1\ S—— - — 1] ‘ STAGGERED AT &' OC.
N o) OPTION: PRE-MANUF TRUSS BLOCKING / [ < 1. 2X BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS —
PANEL MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF SITE :
(5) BULT ASSEMBLY SLOWN (2) 8. 2X BLOCK‘NG BETNEEN JO[@TS 2-31-2020
: ATTACHED TO BEAM W/ 10D NAILS
STAGGERED AT &' OC. NG
(4) MM

()

SHEAR BLOCKING @ INT. SHEAR WALL

@ SCALE: %"=!

MONO TRUSS TO WALL AT BEAM

@ SCALE: %"=!

PROJECT *
2329

2\ ROOF DIAPHRAGM TO WALL
Q_E/SCALE; R




	A1.0 SITE PLN
	A2.0 MF PLN
	A2.1 UF PLN
	A2.2 RF PLN
	A3.0 ELVATNS
	A3.1 S.ELEV
	A3.2 N.ELEV
	191480-T-SOUTH-24x36
	CIVIL MARBELLA Set Sept 23
	C1.0 TESC & Tree Protection
	C1.2 TESC Notes
	C2.0  Drainage & Tree Plan
	C4.0 Detention Profile & details

	S1 - Marbella Structural Specs - Shearwalls 8-31-20
	S2 - Marbella Fndtn - Main Flr Framing 8-31-20
	S3 - Marbella Upper Flr - Lwr Roof Framing 8-31-20
	S4 - Marbella Upper Roof Framing 8-31-20
	S5 - Marbella Structural Details 8-31-20
	S6 - Marbella Structural Details 8-31-20



